BUILDING/PLUMBING/MECHANICAL PERMIT 2018 CODES

City of Puyallup

WHOLESALE

Building
REVIEWED

1EW PUYALLUP, WA
Approval of submitted plans is not an approval of omissions or COMPLIANCE LOCATION #660
oversight by this office or noncompliance with any applicable Y DLeahy
regulations of local government. The contractor is responsible for T — 05/18/2022 1201 39TH AVENUE SW
making sure that the building complies with all applicable building IS PUYALLUP, WA 98373
codes and regulations of the local government.

COSTCO
WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

999 LAKE DRIVE
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
T:425.313.8100
www.costco.com

1201 39TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98373

DRAWING INDEX PROJECT GENERAL NOTES

999 LAKE DRIVE GENERAL NOTES
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027 ARCHITECTURAL 1. THESE GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO THE ENTIRE PROJECT AND APPLY TO ALL TRADES.
t: 425.313.8100 G101 EGRESS PLAN, STAIR DETAILS, AND ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES 2. DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED ON AN ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE OF 30X42-INCHES.

PROJECT DIRECTORY

COSTCO WHOLESALE

TS101 TITLE SHEET

1101 Second Ave, Ste 100
Seattie, WA 98101

A502 PLANS AND ELEVATIONS 3. CONSULT DRAWINGS OTHER THAN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS AND City of Puyallup
ARCHITECT MG2 CORPORATION A502.1 SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS SYMBOLS. Development 206 962 6500
1101 SECOND AVENUE A502.2 ROOM FINISH & DOOR SCHEDULES, DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS 4. CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON SITE PLANS ARE FROM A SURVEY PREPARED BY OTHERS OR FROM AVAILABLE Engineering MGZ.Com
SUITE 100 RECORDS. THE ARCHITECT BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF INFORMATION SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR APPROVED
SEATTLE. WA 98101 STRUCTURAL IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING INFORMATION SHOWN PRIOR TO STARTING THE WORK.
! a. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND AND ABOVE GROUND See permit

t: 206.962.6500 S0.1
f: 206.962.6499 S1.1 PARTIAL CEILING FRAMING PLAN
PROJECT MANAGER: WILLIE MAK S2.1 SECTIONS

S3.1 GENERAL NOTES AND SECTIONS

ENGINEERS NORTHWEST d.
9725 THIRD AVE. N.E., SUITE 207 MECHANICAL

GENERAL NOTE AND SCHEDULES UTILITIES.

b. VERIFY ALL INVERT ELEVATIONS AT POINTS OF CONNECTIONS OF NEW WORK PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK.

c. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS AND ARE SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE
ONLY.

IF NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY
ADDITIONAL UTILITY LOCATIONS AND SIZES NOT SHOWN.

for-additional
requirements.

Linda Lian

04/20/2022
1:47:20 PM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

VK4

PERMIT SET

SEATTLE, WA 98115 M-1 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN, HVAC AND PLUMBING PLANS, SCHEDULES, NOTES AND LEGEND 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL POSSIBLE CARE TO AVOID DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE TO EXISTING UTILITIES AND SHALL
t: 206.525.7560 M-2 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES AND DETAILS BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING ANY CONTRACTOR-CAUSED DAMAGE TO THE UTILITIES. SUCH REPAIRS SHALL BE DONE
f: 206.522.6698 AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE LEAST-DISRUPTIVE AS POSSIBLE TO THE OWNER'S
ELECTRICAL OPERATIONS.
MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / E-1 PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN, ENLARGED POWER & LIGHTING PLANS, LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE, PANEL SCHEDULES, 6. ?AEX‘S%TRSE%AELNETEHE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN. USE ACTUAL FIELD

PLUMBING LEGEND & NOTES

T.E., INC. 7. DIMENSIONS ARE TO/FROM THE:

830 N. RIVERSIDE DRIVE a. CENTERLINE OF INTERIOR COLUMNS.
SUITE 200 b. GRID LINES ADJACENT TO THE EXTERIOR WALL (FACE OF THE COLUMN CLOSEST TO THE EXTERIOR WALL IS THE GRID
RENTON, WA 98055 LINE)
t: 425.970.3753 EDGE OR CENTERLINE OF OPENINGS AS INDICATED.
FACE OF STUDS.

FACE OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY (NOMINAL)

ALL HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB (ALSO NOTED AS FINISHED FLOOR OR INDICATED BY

THE “DATUM” SYMBOL) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL DIMENSIONS NOTED “CLEAR” SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL ALLOW FOR THE THICKNESS OF ALL FINISHES

INCLUDING CARPETING, TILE, WAINSCOT AND TRIM.

ALL DOORS NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSIONS ON PLANS OR DETAILS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THE EDGE OF THE DOOR

OPENING IS 6-INCHES AWAY FROM THE FACE OF ANY ADJOINING INTERSECTING WALL.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONDITIONS. NEITHER THE ARCHITECT NOR HIS CONSULTANTS ARE RESPONSIBLE

FOR THE ACCURACY OF THESE DIMENSIONS. IF EXISTING CONDITIONS OR DIMENSIONS ARE NOT AS SHOWN, IMMEDIATELY

NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

9.  VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND/OR INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
SUBCONTRACTORS, OWNER OR OTHERS.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT DRAWINGS OF ALL TRADES FOR OPENINGS THROUGH SLABS, WALLS, CEILINGS AND

C.
f. 425.970.3756 d.

€

f

NRG FIRE CONSULTING
4000 AURORA AVE N #222 THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS

SEATTLE, WA 98103 g
t: 206.789.0165 AND ALL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS
MUST BE POSTED ON THE JOB AT ALL "
INSPECTIONS IN A VISIBLE AND READILY 8.

ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.

FIRE PROTECTION

e WHOLESALE
I
L\
AREA OF WORK THIS PERMIT
oon _—

\—-'

——— iy,
LS.

14TH ST. PL SW

ROOFS FOR DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, CABINETS, EQUIPMENT, ETC. AND SHALL VERIFY THE SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH
FULL SIZED LEDGIBLE COLOR PLANS ARE y
12. ALL CONDUITS, PIPING, ETC. SHALL RUN PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO WALLS; DO NOT RUN AT AN ANGLE TO THE
14. ALL WORK IS TO BE PLUMB, LEVEL, TRUE TO LINE, AND STRAIGHT.
18.  PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING/BACKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED

SUBCONTRACTORS.
PLACE NO OBSTRUCTIONS, INCLUDING MAINS, PIPING, CONDUIT, ETC. OF ANY KIND SO AS TO IMPAIR GIVEN CEILING
REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDE BY THE HEIGHTS AND CLEARANCES. RUN PIPING, CONDUITS, ETC. IN JOIST DEPTH. DO NOT RUN BELOW SKYLIGHTS.
PERMITTEE ON SITE FOR ALL INSPECTIONS WALLS.
13. IN ROOMS OR SPACES SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE WALL AND/OR CEILING FINISHES, DO NOT RUN EXPOSED CONDUITS,
MIN. PLAN SIZE 24 X 36 PIPING, ETC. ON WALLS OR CEILINGS.
15.  ALL JOINTS ARE TO BE TIGHT, STRAIGHT, EVEN, AND SMOOTH.
16.  ALL MATERIAL IS NEW UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
17. PROVIDE ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTIONS (WHETHER INDICATED OR NOT) NECESSARY TO ASSEMBLE THE WORK.
TO, SINKS, WALL BRACKETS AND WALL-HUNG ITEMS.
19. PREPARE SURFACE AND REMOVE SURFACE FINISHES TO PROVIDE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION ON NEW WORK AND
FINISHES. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.
20. REPAIR, PATCH, OR REPLACE PORTIONS OF WORK THAT ARE DAMAGED, LIFTED, DISCOLORED, OR SHOWING OTHER

VICINITY MAP

39TH AVENUE S.W.

IMPERFECTIONS.
THE EXISTING BUILDING IS A ONE STORY, 148,663 SQUARE FEET WAREHOUSE WITH FULLY AUTOMATIC FIRE-PROTECTION 21. PENETRATIONS OF RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE SEALED WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL AS APPROVED BY THE
SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. JURISDICTION.

22. CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL NOT AFFECT THE OWNER'S OPERATIONS. LOUD ACTIVITIES (JACK-HAMMERING,

SAW-CUTTING, ETC.) AND ANY WORK REQUIRING INTERRUPTIONS OF UTILITIES (WATER, ELECTRICITY, GAS, FIRE

SPRINKLERS/ALARM, SEWER, ETC.) SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING NON-BUSINESS HOURS AS APPROVED BY THE

OWNER. ENSURE UNINTERRUPTED SECURITY AND PHONE SYSTEMS OPERATION. 1
THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES,

SIGNS, REFLECTORS, LIGHTS, ETC. TO PROPERLY IDENTIFY AREAS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC AND FOR PROVIDING SAFETY

ALERTS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THE PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT INCLUDES A REMODEL OF THE EXISTING 1,223 SF GROUND FLOOR LOCKER ROOM
AND A 801 SF MEZZANINE LOCKER ROOM ADDITION. EXISTING EGRESS NOT AFFECTED BY THIS PROJECT.

EXISTING SITE PLAN

SCALE: NTS

104TH STREET

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS 23.

FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM PLANS ARE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.
S R 51 2 24. ALLWORK IS TO COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE CODES. NO PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MAY BE CONSTRUED TO
REQUIRE OR PERMIT WORK CONTRARY TO A GOVERNING REGULATION.

25. PROVIDE SEALANT AND BACKER ROD ALL AROUND EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS (CONDUITS, FIXTURES, ETC.) AND
OPENINGS (DOOR FRAMES, WINDOWS, ETC.).

26. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM IF CONCRETE SLABS ARE POST-TENSIONED. IF ANY SLAB IS POST-TENSIONED, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCURATELY LOCATE TENDONS, CONDUITS, PIPES, ETC. USING NON-DESTRUCTIVE TESTING METHODS
SUCH AS IMAGING, INDUCED CURRENT METAL DETECTOR, ETC. AS RECOMMENDED BY THE POST-TENSIONING INSTITUTE. IF
ANY PROPOSED PENETRATION IS IN CONFLICT WITH TENDONS, ETC., IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PERFORMING ANY WORK.

39TH AVE SW

CODE ANALYSIS

DEMOLITION AND REMODEL CONSTRUCTION GENERAL NOTES
1. THE BUILDING WILL BE OCCUPIED AND IN FULL USE BY THE OWNER DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. CONSTRUCTION THAT MAY AFFECT THE PUBLIC SHALL BE DONE DURING OFF-HOURS
3. AREAS OF DEMOLITION SHALL INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ANY STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL,
FIRE SPRINKLER, ETC. ITEMS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE DEMOLITION WORK. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL
WALLS, BOLLARDS, MISC. STEEL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, RAISED CONCRETE SLAB, CURBS, REBARS, ETC. ASSOCIATED
WITH DEMOLITION OF AREAS SHOWN.
ALL REMOVED ITEMS NOT DESIGNATED FOR REUSE SHALL BE OFFERED IN GOOD CONDITION TO THE OWNER. DURING THE
BIDDING PERIOD, COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH THE OWNER AS TO WHICH ITEMS ARE TO BE SALVAGED.
DO NOT INTERRUPT ANY SERVICES (WATER, PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLER, ETC.) WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE
OWNER.
MAINTAIN FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN OPERATING CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. NOTIFY THE OWNER AND
COORDINATE AT LEAST 48-HOURS BEFORE PARTIALLY OR COMPLETELY DISABLING THE FIRE SPRINKLER OR FIRE ALARM BRIAN J. BONAR, ARCHITECT
SYSTEMS. PROVIDE FIRE-WATCH AS REQUIRED BY THE JURISDICTION. \
7. PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN EGRESS PATHS THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, EXIT SIGNS,
LIGHTING, FIRE SPRINKLERS, ETC. OBTAIN FIRE MARSHAL APPROVAL PRIOR TO CLOSING ANY EGRESS OPENINGS AND/OR
BRIAN J. BONAR
STATE OF WASHINGTON

APPLICABLE CODES:

SECONDARY EGRESS IA

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE 4.
2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE S
2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

2016 NFPA STANDARD 72 6.
2016 NFPA STANDARD 13, 13-D, AND 13-R

2018 LOCAL AMENDMENTS FOR MUNICIPALITY OF PUYALLUP

9TH STREET SW

80TH AVENUE E

b
N
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<
>

EGRESS PATHS DURING DEMOLITION/CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN PROXIMITY OF THE WORK AREA PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION.

9. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM AVAILABLE RECORDS AND ARE SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY.

VERIFY ALL INVERT ELEVATIONS AT POINTS OF CONNECTIONS OF NEW WORK TO EXISTING PRIOR TO STARTING ANY WORK.
ARC I | I T E CT l | RAL SY M B O L S Q RC | I | T E CT l ' RAL AB B R EV | AT I O N S 10. PROVIDE TEMPORARY DUST PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT DUST AND DEBRIS FROM SETTLING ON ADJACENT
1.
FOR ADDITIONAL ABBREVIATIONS: SEE OTHER DESIGN DISCIPLINES AND A601 12.

AREAS NOT UNDER CONSTRUCTION. REVIEW WITH AND OBTAIN OWNER'S APPROVAL FOR LOCATIONS.
CAP ALL UTILITIES AND DRAIN LINES BELOW THE FLOOR AS REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FLOOR
SYM BO LS AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (SLAB) SST
BFF BELOW FINISHED FLOOR (SLAB) STD

PATCHING.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRING OR REPLACING ITEMS DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION AND
BOT BOTTOM STL
ITEM SIO OR NIC NEW CONSTRUCTION - SHOWN SOLID CcL CENTER LINE STRUCT

CONSTRUCTION.
WHEN CUTTING AND PATCHING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE METHODS LEAST LIKELY TO DAMAGE ELEMENTS RETAINED
DETAIL IDENTIFICATION | CLR CLEAR TOJ
CEILING TOM

OR ADJOINING SURFACES. CUT HOLES AND SLOTS AS SMALL AS PRACTICAL/POSSIBLE, NEATLY TO SIZE REQUIRED AND
CUT LINE - DEFINES THE CLG
Y CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT TOP

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

03/10/2022

STAINLESS STEEL 13.
STANDARD

STEEL

STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL 14.
TOP OF JOIST

TOP OF MASONRY

TOP OF PARAPET 15.
TOP OF STEEL

TOP OF WALL 16.
TOP AND BOTTOM 17.
TYPICAL 18.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 10.
VERTICAL

VERIFY IN FIELD

WITH 20.
WITHOUT

WOOD 21.

© MG2. All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced in
any form or by any means without permission in writing from MG2.
. ______________________________________|

DATE |DESCRIPTION
03/11/22| PERMIT ISSUE
03.22.22|BID ISSUE
03.29.22| BID ADDENDA 01
1 ]05.09.22| PERMIT RESUBMITTAL 1

DETAIL

WITH MINIMUM DISTURBANCES OF ADJACENT MATERIALS.
WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IS REMOVED, CUT OR OTHERWISE DISTURBED, PATCH TO MATCH THE EXISTING
ADJACENT SURFACES. SEAMS TO BE AS INVISIBLE AS PRACTICAL. REPAIRED FINISHES SHALL BE EXTENDED TO THE A
DETAILED ELEMENT CMU
COL COLUMN TOS
CONC CONCRETE ToW

NEAREST VISUAL BREAK LINES SUCH AS CORNERS, CEILING LINES, TOP OF BASE, ETC.
ﬁ{ AREA OF WORK THIS PERMIT I
DWGS DRAWINGS T&B L1 et

WHERE NEW WORK ABUTS OR ALIGNS WITH EXISTING, PERFORM A SMOOTH AND EVEN TRANSITION. PATCHED WORK TO
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN - EA EACH TYP

MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT WORK IN TEXTURE AND APPEARANCE.
WALL SECTION SHOWN LIGHT BACKGROUND ELEV ELEVATION UNO

REMOVE AND REPLACE AREAS, SURFACES OR ITEMS THAT CANNOT BE SATISFACTORILY PATCHED.
DETAIL IDENTIFICATION EQ EQUAL VERT
CUT LINE - DEFINES THE EXT
YDETAILED ELEMENT FF
FRPP
SHEET WHERE DRAWN FRT

3
A7

01
SHEET WHERE DRAWN ITEM SOIC OR SIC

N

s =
[
I
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LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SHORING OF STRUCTURAL FOUNDATIONS, STRUCTURES, AND/OR TRENCHING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE DOCUMENTS IS CONSIDERED A MEANS, METHOD OR TECHNIQUE AND IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR. IF AREGULATORY AGENCY REQUIRES A LICENSED ENGINEER TO SUPERVISE, APPROVE, AND/OR
PROVIDE DRAWINGS FOR STRUCTURAL FOUNDATIONS, STRUCTURES, AND/OR TRENCHING, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR TO CONTRACT WITH THE ENGINEER DIRECTLY AND THE COST SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID.
ALL SYSTEMS AND SERVICES ARE TO BE LEFT OPERATIONAL PRIOR TO THE END OF EACH WORKDAY.

AS A MINIMUM, THE LEVEL OF WORKMANSHIP SHOULD MATCH THE GENERAL LEVEL OF EXISTING WORKMANSHIP.
WHERE REQUIRED, TRIM EXISTING WOOD DOORS AS NECESSARY TO CLEAR FLOORING. SEAL CUT EDGES.
UNLESS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OTHERWISE, DO NOT SUPPORT OR SUSPEND ITEMS, EQUIPMENT, HANGERS, ETC. FROM
EXISTING STRUCTURAL MEMBERS (BEAMS, TRUSSES, JOIST, ETC.) WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF A LICENSED
EXTERIOR VIF
FACTORY FINISH Wi
FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC PANEL(S) wio
FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WD
FTOF
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE GC
REMOVED - SHOWN DASHED GWB
- HORIZ

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
FINISH TO FINISH FACE
HVAC

DO NOT CUT OR DRILL ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER (PARTICULARLY ROOF JOIST) WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF A
GENERAL CONTRACTOR

INTERIOR ELEVATION
DETAIL IDENTIFICATION

GYPSUM WALLBOARD, GYPSUM
HORIZONTAL
HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING 22.

IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 23. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBLE AND DEBRIS FROM THE JOBSITE DAILY AND LEAVE THE BUILDING AND T
SHEET WHERE DRAWN NTS NOT TO SCALE GROUNDS BROOM CLEAN UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
oc ON CENTER E0a0.
98-5080-23

OTOO  OUTTOOUT OPERATIONAL PHASING NOTES PM: WILLIE MAK

PERP PERPENDICULAR 1. THE PHASING INDICATED ON THE DRAWING IS THE OWNER'S PREFERRED OPERATIONAL SEQUENCES. THE CONTRACTOR DRAWN: JP

PLYWD  PLYWOOD SHALL CONFIRM THE OPERATIONAL PHASING WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION :

R RADIUS 2. THE PHASING SHOWN IS NOT INTENDED TO REPRESENT OR DICTATE CONSTRUCTION PHASING, MEANS, METHODS OR PRIMARY EGRESS ,
WALL TYPES MATERIALS RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN TECHNIQUES. City of Puyallup

RD ROOF DRAIN 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL CONSTRUCTION PHASING SO AS NOT TO IMPACT THE OWNER'S Development & Permitting Services TITLE SHEET

. .. RL RAIN LEADER OPERATIONS. ISSUED PERMIT
3 5/8" METAL STUDS UNO AT 16" OC WITH GWB I  ACOUSTICALTILE REFRIG  REFRIGERATION 4. REMOVE WALLS, BOLLARDS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, ETC. AND CAP UTILITIES BELOW THE FLOOR AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE —3 \
- PAINTED EACH FACE UNO PER SCHEDULE SIO SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER THE OPERATIONAL PHASING. Building Planning
STEEL Sl SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY VENDOR 5. PROVIDE TEMPORARY UTILITIES AS REQUIRED DURING PHASING. 2

SoIC SUPPLIED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY 6. WHEN THE WORK INCLUDES DEMOLITION OF OR TEMPORARILY COVERING OF THE EXISTING EXTERIOR SIGNAGE, THE SCALE: NTS Engineering Public Works
METAL INSULATED PANELS WOOD BLOCKING CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TEMPORARY “COSTCO WHOLESALE” SIGNAGE (OF SIZE COMPARABLE TO EXISTING
FREEZER / COOLER WALLS (SIO) SOV SUPPLIED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY VENDOR SIGN) UNTIL PERMANENT SIGN IS INSTALLED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. PROVIDE Fi Trafi

sQ SQUARE ILLUMINATION FOR THE TEMPORARY SIGN. CONFIRM LOCATIONS WITH THE OWNER. Ire rafrc

WOOD MEMBER SS SERVICE SINK, SANITARY SEWER
| )L

JA4 Y0



11/2"MIN

COSTCO

1-1/4" SCHED 40 PIPE

RAIL - PAINTED\{Q

BRACKETS @ -

EGRESS SUMMARY Frosis : | GOATION #6680
WAREHOUSE:

TOTAL OCCUPANTS - WAREHOUSE: 2,245 / 1201 39TH AVENUE SW

SECTION PUYALLUP, WA 98373
EGRESS WIDTH PER PERSON: 0.20
@ @ A @ REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH (IN INCHES); 449
ACTUAL EGRESS WIDTH (IN INCHES):

\ A (20) 48" DOORS AT 45" NET = 900 COSTCO
AR 7\ ToTAL I s WHOLESALE
? | 6 CORPORATION

999 LAKE DRIVE

MIN

TN 12"

AR
I

EXISTING EGRESS NOT EFFECTED BY THIS PROJECT

11" MIN AT BOT ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
T:425.313.8100
WWW.costco.com

N\ M 1101 Second Ave, Ste 100
/ \ Seattie, WA 98101

@ WALL RAIL 206 962 6500
/ |\ il 4@ B @ 246 D F. #2 CONNECT TO 2x16 WITH 2

427"

MG2.com
SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0" 0914
ROWS OF 10D NAILS AT 4" O.C.

VIR 94

2X16 WOOD STAIR STRINGER

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR— RUBBER STRINGER
N\ SKIRT AT WALL

RUBBER STRINGER
SKIRT AT WALL

85'-10"

TO PRIMARY EXIT

CONFERENCE QUIET 'SIMPSON' LSCZ - SEE "
[ ROOM ROOM STRUCTURAL DWGS RUBBER TREAD W/ 2

EMPLOYEE WIDE WARNING STRIP

Al 2- C8 HEADER WITH NOSING W/ CURVATURE NOT B I D S ET

ROOM TRACK - SEE LESS THAN 1/16" BUT NOT
. y ml—— STRUCTURAL DWGS N MORE THAN 9/16"

| w Kﬂx N RUBBER RISER
h | PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

EMPLOYEE -0" j l

BREAK

OFFICE - . i .

) O N\ I \
A ) |(2) LAYERS 1/2" TYPE "C" GWB R
1 =
(o) O
= vj, |_ D 2x6 STRONGBACK
1\ \ > 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY AT L
— . USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS LS
EMPLOYEE \ A UL Lo44 .
LOCKER \ COMMON PATH 3/4" PLYWOOD AS REQUIRED

OF EGRESS

é
o @©
_\O;U
Egg

~N 1x3 FURRING STRIP @ 16"
(74'-0") 0C, 24" MAX _
(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GWB Yy |NOTE:
DIMENSION TO BOTTOM | | <& |1-HOUR ASSEMBLY ONLY OCCURS WHERE

OF STAIRCASE STAIRS ARE EXPOSED TO USABLE ROOM BELOW

CID=|||||||||||||||I

I— 1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY AT
USABLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS AN

@ WOOD STAIR DETAIL AT LANDING @ WOOD STAIR

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0" SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0"

HENEEENEN

N

M

=
><
L
>
o | X
©
& % RUBBER STRINGER
N ) / SKIRT AT WALL
Y PROVIDE RUBBER
n TREAD AND BASE
\ o FOR STAIRS
— PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

KEY PLAN

&

THE STRIPE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2 11" MIN

INCHES (51 MM) WIDE TO A MAXIMUM OF

4 INCHES (102 MM) WIDE PLACED

PARALLEL TO, AND NOT MORE THAN 1

INCH (25 MM) FROM, THE NOSE OF THE

STEP OR UPPER APPROACH. THE STRIPE

SHALL EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE

STEP OR UPPER APPROACH AND SHALL 1/2"

BE OF MATERIAL THAT IS AT LEAST AS

SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS

OF THE STAIR. A PAINTED STRIPE SHALL

BE ACCEPTABLE. GROOVES SHALL NOT %
=
~

EGRESS PLAN ~—EGRESS PLAN FROM MEZZ.

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

EQUAL

\

BE USED TO SATISFY THIS

REQUIREMENT.

D)
NO. 15 FELT N
[ EXISTING FLOOR
A
<

2X6 STRONGBACK

2X6, ANCHOR AS NECESSARY SLAB

Vay
A

NOTE: *
AT EXTERIOR STAIRS ALL TREADS BRIAN J. BONAR, ARCHITECT

ARE TO HAVE WARNING STRIPES \
PER SEC. 3306(R)

A\ WOOD STAIR DETAIL AT FLOOR STAIR TREAD REQUIREMENTS W |

SCALE: 1-1/2" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" 0806 M\l
STATE OF WASHINGTON

05/06/2022
4 N .
TOTAL NUMBER MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE ] ACCESSIBILlTY GENERAL NOTES © MG2. All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced in
NOTE : OFLOCKERS | LOCKERS REQUIRED - 1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT any form or by any means wilhout pormision in wriing fom G2
AT LR M O 0 e o = : 1234 INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES ON SHEET G101, o vt 2 e 55k
LOCKERS SHALLBE WITHN REACH RANGE,WITH : ) INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING CROSS e
NTERNATIONAL ACCESSBILTY SYMEOL a0 : T v @ coccee SLOPES, LONGITUDINAL SLOPES, SIGNAGE, STRIPING, MOUNTING 03.29.22] 5D ADDENDA 0
NOTE o1z ; } N °° N _ HEIGHTS, AND ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES. 1 _|05.09.22| PERMIT RESUBMITTAL |
ALL ADA COMPLIANT LOCKERS MUST BE 121120 . B LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL City of Puyallup '
LOCATED ON THE GROUND FLOOR FOR ~Son ~ | Development & Permitting Services 2 THE ARCH'TECT W”_L CONDUCT AN ACCESS'B'L'TY SURVEY AT THE T|ME
141160 s - BE RAISED 1/32", UPPER CASE,
=S = SANS SERIF TYPE AND SHALL BE Bu”;smSUED PERP'\I";Tmin OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TO VERIFY FULL CONFORMANCE.
E - GRAILLE. RASED CHARACTERS J - 3. ALL OPERABLE PARTS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE
'= CERINENTSOMCE TOBENSTALED | ol o GHER Tz Engineering, | OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING
— : ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH y
2 : 2| Z| [SOECF THEDOOR WOUNTNGLOGATIONN. irepapy BRAILLE STANDARD Fire Traffic PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
| tecessmeione - 7| 8| |mmourencounTernepromupie. | AHEEEEE ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5.0 POUNDS (22.2N) MAXIMUM ————
OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE . . .
T —— G AT OF 000" o SIGNAGE LOCATIONS 4. ALL WALL OR POST MOUNTED ITEMS IN CIRCULATION PATHS MUST BE
§ >,2 INTER-DOT SPACING 0.090 INCHES PM: WILLIE MAK
: | B LOCATED WITHIN PROTRUSION LIMITS, SEE DIAGRAM ON G101. ORAWN: P
¥ = . I SETWEENCELLS 041 NCHES QUET ROOW 5. ALL NON-CONFORMING ITEMS WILL BE DOCUMENTED AND SUBMITTED
: r— | ~ V& VERTICALSEPARATION OFFICE 152 TO THE GC FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION. EGRESS PLAN,
’ - 31 CLEARAT S _ NN i B 6.  FINAL PAYMENT AND RETAINAGE WILL BE HELD BY THE OWNER UNTIL S omEaa LS, AND
CIRCULATION PATH D00R SWING PATH TACTLE SIONAGE TOBE INSTALLED AT _ QUEET ROOM 27 ALL ITEMS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED AND THE SURVEY HAS BEEN FEATURES
| CONFERENCE ROOM 252
LOCKERS PROTRUSION LIMITS SIGNAGE AT INTERIOR DOOR crFroveEToReRROOT | . Skl G101
@ SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" 7 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" 1018 @ SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 1118 .
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€COSTCO

0 @ DEMO KEYNOTES
K

DEMO EXISTING WALLS

| PUYALLUP, WA
SALVAGE AND REUSE EXISTING FIXTURE LOCATION #660
SALVAGE AND REUSE EXISTING CASEWORK 0.0 9.0 1201 39TH AVENUE SW

L i R = =~y PUYALLUP, WA 98373
SALVAGE AND REUSE EXISTING EQUIPMENT UNDERSIDE OF MEZZ STRUCTURE GWB, SALVAGE AND REINSTALL EXISTING N s, PAINT UNDERSIDE OF MEZZ STRUCTURE
EXISTING DOOR PAINT / CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT, TYP \ PN

DEMO EXISTING FENCE i TO REMAIN,TYP i \

N COSTCO
[ . EXISTING R;[FRPF:/ ; " WH O L ESAL E

I}
DEMO EXISTING OVERHEAD STRUCTURE

Z(“BWB,

REMOVE EXISTING RUBBER BASE AND WOOD RAIL ON NORTH PAINT
AND SOUTH WALLS. EXISTING GWB TO REMAIN ] ; SINK FIXTU

— i e i CORPORATION

I ] _ _
oo u i ‘ i 00" 999 LAKE DRIVE

“NFIR ) Z " ~ FNFR ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
¥ RUBBER Y RUBBER T: 425.313.8100

BASE BASE
| | _ _ _ _ @ www.costco.com

1101 Second Ave, Ste 100
Seattie, WA 98101

" | @ LOCKER ROOM NORTH WALL @ LOCKER ROOM EAST WALL 206 962 6500

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q" MG2.com

*-r-
Ji
-]

i

EXISTING

| EMPLOYEE
‘ BREAK ROOM

|

VK4

/SALVAGE AND REINSTALL B I D S ET

18"0“

EXISTING LOCKER

Ed —I_ ?IJI | $—9"0" — — _ 90 $
— — 3 =—=——==—=========="= H UNDERSIDE OF MEZZ STRUCTURE / UNDERSIDE OF MEZZ STRUCTURE
I_ |
1 = [:_j|:
= :
L l_ﬂ: | © [ 1T T T T1T7T T T [ NN [
' | © Gwe O A A R OPEN TO (E) GWB T T | Gwe OPENTO (E)
I A 0 | © PAIN WAREHOUSE PAINT i il 1 PAINT WAREHOUSE
- B N e 7 N IR R Zor i S ] Vi
IL R p——— I Lttt Lttt ]
- et Lttt
7 B
| L _”' O A A R R T I O N
| — — L . I e e e L
'—(:" 0-0 — Vi Z ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] Vi Vi ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] . — 0-0
o - - Im o G 5 NOTE : FINFLR L4" RU\B‘BERM/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\W L4v- RUBBER 4" RUBBER FINFLR
BASE BASE BASE

RELOCATE EXISTING WALL SOCKETS AND EXIT SIGN
TO NEW CONSTRUCTION WALL

EQUIPMENT LIST

SUPPLY/
EQNO QTY [DESCRIPTION INSTALL REMARKS

004 2 HAND WASH SINK SOIC SALVAGE AND REUSE EXISTING

@ DEMOLITION PLAN @ LOCKER ROOM SOUTH WALL @ LOCKER ROOM WEST WALL | [papERTOWEL SOTE ™ SALVAGE AND RELSE EXTIG

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER ON
SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE 1/4" = 1'_0" SCALE 1/4u - 1|_Ou FIRST FLOOR

304" Q

(&

|
KEY PLAN
.
Y
a PAINTEXISTNG | N B @ B - - — - — : ) ' —~ - — ;ﬁ@ S il _ _ RS {D
WALL TO | EXISTING | XISTING | | | | |
MATCH NEW JANITOR 3 JANITOR 304" 9 PANELS 3 PANELS *
CONSTRUCﬂON\ | 1L NEW 2X6 WALL TO 21" 40" 441" 1-0"LIGHTING FIXTURE 42" EXTERIOR —2 EQ AT 180" EQ EQ AT6-0" EQ BRIAN J. BONAR, ARCHITECT
| RUN PARALLEL TO SPACED AT 9-0" GWB, PANT L\ 19-9' , ﬂ’ |
g . . : ; —— EXISTING NORTH : i —— — \ ’ i -
AND SOUTH :
9'_4" = ?n
NEW WALLS. SEE NEW oy | < A775 | RecistereD
QUIET ROOM STRUCT DWGS, g e QUIET ROOM SREFTECT
| | TYP , L FQ * CONFERENGE QUIET ] ]
| @\l /—_ 0] o 1 Arragt £ ROOM ROOM < D2
: o2 STATE OF WASHINGTON
7 4 7 S = Z N PANEL o
— — . v* © - @ @ TL?" — - - = — @ : \ — — — —H H.5 — - = — — - HH — H.5
8 L ? S ' ' ' '
§$ 8‘ E CLOCK\ W 5 05/06/2022
| A -
SALVAGE AND OPEN TO R = — —
! REINSTALL = 2 o STRUCTU RE, PAINT L RUBBER STAIR W _ © MG2. Al rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced in
F=) EXISTING (= % E\" % - TREADS AND / | o - any form or by any means without permission in writing from MG2.
4 @ 2 2 e = C > RISERS —— ) DOWN /=% o i i i <
& EQUIPMENT s = LS I . @ - ® /\| DATE |DESCRIPTION
<t
3 e - \ \EW [ =\ 3 - i 03.11.22| PERMIT ISSUE
| OFFICE OFFICE 5|2 - - - 2222 |BID ISSUE
i \* o - =1E & LOCKER (01— oo 03.22.22|BID ISSU
— — T — — - | OPEN — — — - H - — — — 3 H — = — — — s H 1 |05.09.22| PERMIT RESUBMITTAL 1
| - TO Xl=
7 ] EXISTING ABOVE EXISTING I
] 5 EMPLOYEE EMPLOYEE 2|<
| & |  BREAKROOM BREAK ROOM E (@
| R Elk:
- = N — 75}
— 3 Ny 2
— 2 T 54 |_FIRE EXTINGUISHER 5 >
P = 9 Goops 2 - iy 2
EQTDCS'F - v 1 % | L OCKERS (SIO)
WALL > ,7 o
[ LN ] 1 ] | l HEEEEEEEEREEEEN | ' ——L—————
\ - oy 5" EXTERIOR—L+" 181 70" T-0" LIGHTING FIXTURE T
I I 7 . o | I f— @ G 5 I . 1 . . 4|_F . GWB, PAlNT | S_EAC_EQA]’ 41;0"
SV _ : 4 — — ] — — - 1 — — ] — 98-5080-23
W PM: WILLIE MAK
DRAWN: JP
| NOTE: .
- HANDRAILS LOCATED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS City of Puyallup
- POST SIGN AT 2ND LEVEL BREAKROOM: Development & Permitting Services
OCCUPANT LOAD NOT TO EXCEED (23) PERSONS ISSUED PERMIT PLANS AND
O C CO Building Planning ELEVATIONS
Engineering Public Works

Fire Traffic

@ OFFICE CORE FLOOR PLAN @ REFLECTED CEILING PLAN @ MEZZANINE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
@ SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" A502
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Z;3WB,
PAINT
/

7
L4" RUBBER
BASE

@ OFFICE NORTH WALL

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 0120
Z;%WB,
PAINT]
Z4"RUBBER
QUIET ROOM NORTH WALL
6 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 0120

Z;SWB,
PAINT
/

4" RUBBER
BASE

LOCKER ROOM NORTH WALL

36" BASE CABINET, PLASTIC
LAMINATE FACED TYPICAL (SOIC)

/

@ SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

Z;%WB,
PAINT
/

.

|~——LOCKERS
(SI0)

T T T T T TTTT
A
A
(R N A
I
A
A

T
I
I
I
I
I
I

T
I
I
I
I
I
I

T
I
I
I
I
I
I

T
I
I
I
I
I
I

T
I
I
I
I
I
I

Vi
L4" RUBBER
BASE

LOCKER ROOM SOUTH WALL

@ SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"

ZEEWB,
PAINT
/

2)

STAIRCASE

ABOVE —\

ZE%WB,
PAINT
<

Z;SWB,
PAINT
/

@)

4"HIGH
BACKSPLASH -
SOLID COLOR
(SOIC)

N 10|_0u

COUNTERTOP
W/ PLASTIC
LAMINATE
FINISH (SOIC)

B

STAIRCASE

ABOVE)/

Z(¥3WB,
PAINT
/

COSTCO

WHOLESALE

PUYALLUP, WA
LOCATION #660

1201 39TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98373

COSTCO
WHOLESALE
CORPORATION

999 LAKE DRIVE
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
T:425.313.8100
www.costco.com

1161 Second Ave, Ste 100
Seattle, WA 98101

206 962 6500
MG2.com

6 1.0. MEZZ. W%L
19-0"

4" RUBBER Z‘I" RUBBER =
BASE BASE 4" RUBBER
BASE
EQUIPMENT LIST
EQ NO QTY |DESCRIPTION ﬁql"S?I.F;ILYLI REMARKS
004 2 HAND WASH SINK SOIC SALVAGE AND REUSE EXISTING
SINK ON FIRST FLOOR
011 2 PAPER TOWEL SOIC SALVAGE AND REUSE EXISTING
PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER ON
OFFICE EAST WALL @ OFFICE SOUTH WALL @ OFFICE WEST WALL FIRST FLOOR
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" 0120 SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" 0120 SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" 0120
B.O. (E) ROOF TRUSS
SEE STRUCTURAL
1900 B
1o M \—1 x 3 WOOD TRIM
GWB WALL -
PANTBEYON—
[ ZGWB-PAINT
{
R
MEZZANINE EXISTING $ NEW NEW < EXISTING
e 90"
ZEEWB, 4’5)(\(5% OPEN
PAINT] ] :
4
| FRPP
\\_ Ll _ [ | £
. FIN FLR
QUIET ROOM e oo & &
EAST AND WEST WALLS 3 QUIET ROOM SOUTH WALL @ FRONT END ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" 0120 SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" 0120 SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"
0 T
¢ ZE)T.CEILING_ 7
BO LOWEST PIPE T — "I
T _—cws, pANT ~
”‘IM 3|NK(3|OC§)§Im I A NOTCH WALL AROUND | | /
EXISTING EXTERIOR
I I STRUCTURAL COLUMN e — — — — @
ly | | ) gemess Lo, el - — \
e e / 10-0" COUNTERTOP / o
/ L / NS00 i s
I — e T Ruane FACED IYPIGAL (5010 . QUEET ‘
PE N
| 40 L \INSULATE EXPOISEDI B 4" RUBBER =
" (2-6"MINMUM) " SINK PIPES BASE B . . . | @
LOCKER ROOM EAST WALL @ TRANSVERSE SECTION \ \
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
DAWN i
L]
9 EMPLOYEE ;
LOCKER
ROOM
B | 3 N @
11
16 |
[ 7 enocmeseme | [TTTTTTTITTITITITTTT]
¢ :39?7.I-OWEST PIPE — I

Z;3WB,
PAINT
7

FIRE
F[ EXTINGUISHER
L

Z;BWB,
PAINT
7

Vi

Z4" RUBBER
BASE

LOCKER ROOM WEST WALL

17

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building Planning
Engineering Public Works
Fire Traffic

A9

MEZZANINE _

106" AFF
& T.0. WALL _
9-0" AFF

& LEVEL 1 _
0-0"FFE

BBBBBB

213
OFFICE 2|3
o

SECTION THROUGH STA

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

|
19
A502.1

EMPLOYEE MEZZANINE LOCKER ROOM

KEY PLAN - MEZZANINE

@ SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
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ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

LOCATION

FLOOR

BASE

WALL

CEILING

REMARKS

ROOM NAME
MATERIAL

FINISH

MATERIAL

FINISH

MATERIAL

FINISH

MATERIAL

FINISH

(SEE NOTES BELOW)

BREAK ROOM

CONC

QUIET ROOM (LVL 1)

SEAL

RB-4

GWB

ACT

OFFICE (LVL 1) CONC

SEAL

RB-4

GWB

ACT

EMPLOYEE LOCKER (LVL 1) CONC

SEAL

RB-4

GWB / FRPP

OTS

FRPP ON GWB - FULL HEIGHT AT SINK

MEZZANINE

QUIET ROOM (MEZZ) PLY

VCT

RB-4

GWB

ACT

CONFERENCE ROOM (MEZZ) PLY

VCT

RB-4

GWB

ACT

EMPLOYEE LOCKER (MEZZ) PLY

VCT

RB-4

GWB / FRPP

OTS

ROOM FINISH ABBREVIATION KEY

FRPP ON GWB - FULL HEIGHT AT SINK

CONC CONCRETE

FRPP
GWB

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PANEL
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

Z;EWB,

PAINT
/

4" RUBBER
BASE

CONFERENCE ROOM NORTH WALL

)

11

A8

SCALE: 1/4"=1"'-0" 0120
Z~GWB,
PAINT
/
Vi
JAP—
BASE
QUIET ROOM NORTH WALL
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 0120
% 2 X8 WOOD CART RAIL
: . __ +2-10" AFF
'?:| i
:
) FRPP BETWEEN CART RAILS
3
i
|
3 GWB ON 3-5/8" (UNO) METAL
: STUDS AT 16" OC
)
3/16" STEEL DIAMOND PLATE
. _ OAFF
6" RUBBER BASE
X / CONCRETE SLAB
: — 1 _ SILLLY'N
a 4 Y . !
. g
CART RAIL
SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0" 0116

OTS  OPENTO STRUCTURE
P PAINT - EGGSHELL FINISH
PLY PLYWOOD (FIRE RETARDANT TREATED)

RB-4

VCT

ZEBWB,
PAINT
/

4" RUBBER
BASE

CONFERENCE ROOM
EAST AND WEST WALLS

SEAL

RUBBER BASE - 4" HIGH
SEALER
VINYL COMPOSITION TILE - STATIC DISSIPATING

@)

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

ZESWB,
PAINT
/

4" RUBBER
BASE

QUIET ROOM
EAST AND WEST WALLS

0120

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

B

[ 114 LONG MTL i\fp \

"HUGGERS" AT :
10 DEGREES/h

\ /

SCALE: NTS

~——FRPP
WHERE
OCCURS

| __— DOUBLE
STUD

= = 1T
= |z | .
N= -

)ﬁ

ZU - SHAPED' 16 GA SATIN
FINISH STAINLESS STEEL

NOTE:
- EXTEND CORNER GUARDS TO FINISH FLOOR UNO

- FULL HEIGHT OF OPENING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
- ADHESIVE TO WALL

CORNER GUARDS (CG)

0120

7

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

0319

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR

TYPE

e
NO DOOR FRAME = | &
LOCATION ' Q5 REMARKS
O WIDTH HEIGHT | TYPE | LABEL MATERIAL wateraL | DET.# |sHT.#| L | O
I
v
BRE/S’;SE’SM ; 1 30" 7-0" J WOOD STEEL J A50{ 19 >/1\ PAINT METAL FRAME TO MATCH WALL COLOR
BREAK ROOM - .
QUIET ROOM 2 3-0 7-0 J WOOD STEEL J | As021 |47 PAINT METAL FRAME TO MATCH WALL COLOR
| =
LOCKER ROOM
MEZZANINE - 3 30 7-0" J WOOD STEEL J | Aso2A | 19 1 \| PAINT METAL FRAME TO MATCH WALL COLOR
CONFERENCE ROOM '
LOCKER ROOM —
MEZZANINE - QUIET 4 3.0 70" J WOOD STEEL J | As021 | 17 PAINT METAL FRAME TO MATCH WALL COLOR
ROOM
v

DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE

HARDWARE SET #17 (SINGLE)

HARDWARE SET #19 (SINGLE)

3 HINGES

1 OFFICE LOCK
W/ INDICATOR
1 PERMANENT CORE SCHLAGE 23-030 626

1 WALL STOP
3 SILENCERS
1 KICKPLATE

IVES 5BB1 [IVES 5BB1 BSC SWING CLEAR] 652

SCHLAGE L9050T 06A ICC L283-722 L583-363 626

ROCKWOOD 409 630
IVES SR64 GRY

OOD K1050 10" x 2" LTDW 630

ZEBWB,
PAINT
/

4" RUBBER
BASE

CONFERENCE ROOM SOUTH WALL

)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 0120
ZESWB,
/
- Z4"RUBBER
QUIET ROOM SOUTH WALL
13 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 0120
S - ; - \/ S
TYPICAL RUBBER BASE
@ SCALE: 3"=1-0" 0212

4

a9

L

TOP O

19'-0" AFF $

T~ 3-5/8" STUDS

F WALL

3 HINGES
1 ENTRANCE LOCK

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1'-0"

EXTERIOR WALL
SEE
1 PLaN
19-0" AFF &
l UNO
1]
1x3 TRIM
\

\GWB OR BACKER BOARD

IVES 5BB1 [IVES 5BB1 BSC SWING CLEAR] 652

ROCKWOOD
IVES SR64 G
OO0D K1050 1

SCHLAGE ND53TD RHO ICC 626
1 PERMANENT CORE SCHLAGE 23-030 626

1 WALL STOP
3 SILENCERS
1 KICKPLATE

409 630
RY
0"x2"LTDW 630

T LOUVER - WHERE
NOTED ON MECH.
DRAWINGS

SINGLE

KICKPLATE

J TYPICAL INTERIOR

1

I

6 K}—iMAX OUT OF PLUMB 1:6 - IF GREATER
- PROVIDE COUNTER-SLOPING WIRES

g —~—MIN 12 GA WIRE 40" OC - MAX —=—
HEAVY DUTY SYSTEM
WAXIMOM ——— sPReADER BAR H
_ﬂ MIN (3) TURNS IN 1-1/2" —— | < VAIN RUNNER AT 4-0" OC - MAX
= \ \
LT |
7‘{:§\\\\\\\ \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\"\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\
LAY-IN BOARD - SEE . N\__cross Tee poPRVET —” |
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE 5
2 NOTE :
ARMSTRONG BERC2 CLIP z
Z CEILING MEMBERS MAY BE ATTACHED
@ TO NO MORE THAN (2) ADJACENT WALLS

UNATTACHED WALL
Al B

PARALLEL TO MAIN RUNNER -

12 GA WIRE - TYPICAL

MAIN RUNNERS & CROSS TEES

NOTE

FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES
SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS

PARALLEL TO CROSS TEE

VERTICAL STRUT COMPRESSION POST #
TO STRUCTURE ABOVE 12'-0" OC EACH

%

WAY - START 6'-0" MAX FROM EDGE OF
CEILING AROUND PERIMETER - SEE STRUCTURAL

MIN (4)
TURNS IN 1-1/2"

—

X

@ATTACHED WALL

AN

PARALLEL TO CROSS TEE
I
45 M
' PARALLEL TO
/ MAIN RUNNER
4/
‘if‘_" 450 MAX
Maiy RU’VNER | NOTE -
2II } L]
SEISMIC BRACING ONLY

REQUIRED IN SEISMIC

@SEISMIC BRACING
SUSPENDED TEE GRID CEILING

CATEGORIESD, E&F

0

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

0213

6

7 7 CONFERENCE

8

ROOM

DOWNIM

EMPLOYEE
LOCKER
ROOM

ENENEEEEEEEEEEEE

KEY PLAN

é - -

MEZZANINE LOCKER ROOM

City of Puyallup
+8-0" AFF Development & Permitting Services
g\ ¢ ISSUED PERMIT
< HORIZ BLOCKING Building Planning
\2 X STUDS . . ,
Engineering Public Works
Fire Traffic
=
NOTE :
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS
/RUBBER BASE
-URRING AT EXTERIOR WALL @
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 1218

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"

PR

CT120220498

COSTCO

WHOLESALE

PUYALLUP, WA
LOCATION #660

1201 39TH AVENUE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98373

COSTCO
WHOLESALE

CORPORATION

999 LAKE DRIVE
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
T:425.313.8100
www.costco.com

1101 Second Ave, Ste 100
Seattle, WA 98101

206 962 6500
MG2.com

VK4

BID SET

KEY PLAN

BRIAN J. BONAR, ARCHITECT

e REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
BRIAN J. BONAR
STATE OF WASHINGTON

05/06/2022

© MG2. All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced in

any form or by any means

JAN

without permission in writing from MG2.

DATE |DESCRIPTION

03.11.22| PERMIT ISSUE

03.22.22|BID ISSUE

03.29.22|BID ADDENDA 01

05.09.22| PERMIT RESUBMITTAL 1

98-5080-23
PM:  WILLIE MAK
DRAWN: JP

ROOM FINISH &
DOOR SCHEDULES,
DETAILS AND
ELEVATIONS

AS02.2




L:\99files\99090\99090014-3\Costco-Puyallup-S0.1-General Note-16-99090014-3.dwg, 05-05-22, 11:33am, chauh, 16

AN AN
AN AN
o o
N N
B Y
L <9
< 3|8
Z <
o [
| %) = z
| > = 2
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Z 212 2
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GENERAL NOTE SUSPENDED CEILINGS 2 S|E|z|0
CEILING SYSTEMS AND THEIR CONNECTIONS TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED é <|¥ | x|
THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - ASTM'S NOTED ARE TO BE LATEST EDITION. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CISCA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CISCA SEISMIC ZONES 3-4 AND THE ADDITIONAL o) |2 |2 (R
REQUIREMENTS OF ASCE 7-16 SECTION 13.5.6.2.2. "NOTE. THESE DETAILS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF: 3 o SERE
1. DESCRIPTION PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION AS REQUIRED BY CODE. NOTE: : =212
Building Name & Site Location - Costco Wholesale - Puyallup, WA - Breakroom remodel WALL BRACING SCHEDULE WALL STUD WIDTH SCHEDULE 1) HVAC CURB IS LOCATED 6" OR LESS FROM TOP CHORD PANEL POINT 5)) 5)) 5))
NOTE TO MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL TRADES NUMBER OF SCREWS ' '
2 'iEsl!G'\t')IC%DE A';gt.STf‘,\';‘DARDgo 18 Intermational Building Code (IBC CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS SHOWING LOCATION, LOAD AND ANCHORAGE OF ALL HANGERS SUPPORTING MARK | STRAP HOLD o= T GUSSET TO | GUSSETTO MARK STUD WIDTH OR .
ofr? '°3 e ?( fI o 316)&1 Temi Iﬁnf th“' ng .f.° ed.(t_ ) . 4 by the building cod ANY MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING OR SPRINKLER LOADS IN EXCESS OF 50 POUNDS. ANY ROOF MOUNTED (50k.si) | DOWN |- " SFTRACK| DOUBLE... STRAP )
e'rf. (c)jcutr)nens re'ference ]?/ desﬁ Tlobesr? T © g.?peCI Ic edition reterenced by fhe bullding code EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS AND SHALL SHOW LOADS AND LOCATIONS. THESE SHALL BE 12" GW.B @ 6" 2.) ANGLE REINFORCEMENT ALREADY EXISTS TO TRANSFER CURB LOAD TO BOTTOM
ép‘zc' e a| ove, :’:&' D”‘f SpAech:% ’731 éa e the latest edition. SUBMITTED TO ENGINEERS NORTHWEST FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THIS EQUIPMENT. ALL @ (NO STRAP | NONE UNBLOCKED SCREW @ 7"oc EDGES & 7"oc CHORD PANEL POINT WHEN CURB IS LOCATED MORE THAN 6" FROM TOP CHORD
ode suppiement & Late - - DETAILS OF CONNECTIONS TO THE STRUCTURE FOR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BY THE SUPPLIER OF THAT EQUIPMENT. IF REQUIRED) FIELD 8" PANEL POINT.
3 DESIGN LOADS THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT REQUIRES A SUBMITTAL REGARDING THE DESIGN OF THESE DETAILS, IT WILL BE THE \ v ~
- RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE THIS SUBMITTAL. @ 2" x 16GA. 8 18 10 NOTES: S
. AN
a. |. Roof Live Load See snow load " 1. ALL WALLS ARE 3 5/8" UNLESS NOTED PER MARK ABOVE. k! “05
Il Slab Live load 350 psf SPECIAL CONDITIONS (3) | 3"x 160 | siTT20 12 25 19 2. SEE LIGHT GAGE PARTS SCHEDULE FOR GAGE AND < |8
ll. Mezzanine Live Load 100 psf at employee breakroom (not reducible) CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING MINIMUM PROPERTIES.
b. Snow Load Basic ground snow load - Pg = 20 psf OF ALL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ALL FIELD NOTES:
Basic roof snow Ioagj - Pf =25 psf CHANGES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 1. SCREWS MUST BE PLACED AT LEAST 3/4" APART AND MUST BE 3/4" FROM
Thermal factor - Ct =1.0 LEDGE OR END OF ALL METAL PIECES. TOP CHORD
Importance factor - Is = 1.0,_ SHOP DRAWINGS PANEL POINTS
SU?tYV exposure factor - Ce = 1.0 , SUBMIT 4 SETS OF PRINTS (U.N.O. BY ARCHITECT) OR ELECTRONIC PDF FILES, OF SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER FOR (TYP.) (E) JOIST TOP CHORD (E) OPEN WEB 0
- Drifting snow s not required in the design. REVIEW AFTER CONTRACTOR HAS REVIEWED & STAMPED FOR COMPLIANCE AND PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR: _ib STEEL JOIST z
c. Seismic Risk Category I . GLU-LAMS, STRUCTURAL STEEL, MISCELLANEOUS STEEL, REINFORCING STEEL AND TRUSSES. “SHOP DRAWINGS ARE HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE JOIST TYPE AND SPACING SCHEDULE | ! S — — T~ @)
gs = 1-(2)682581; 0.4?67,511% = 1.0, Site Class D AN ERECTION AID, AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENT OVER THE SHOP DRAWINGS...". i . I' \I n
DS = U049, = U089, / / >
gglssiz“scelijsenfilgrl]: oractee%c;rgis-ﬁgg 6 ystem = Light frame (catt-formed stee!) SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS MARK [ HOLD DOWN ANCHORS SCREWS JOIST MARK JOIST TYPE JOIST SPACING | i i | Ly )
. . INSPECTIONS ARE TO BE PER IBC CHAPTER 17 AND ARE TO BE BY AN INDEPENDENT 1/2"@ SIMPSON TITEN HD (EMBED 3 1/4") ; ; ] ' / / <
;\;Zgls::::t?ed with wood structural panels rated for shear resistance or TESTING AGENCY. THE SPECIAL INSPECTION AGENCY AND SPECIAL INSPECTION HD1 |SIMPSON S/LTT20 INSPECTED INSTALLATION |.C.C. ESR... (8)#10 J1 8" x 1 5/8" x 16GA. 48" oc i | \ |\ | 1/ J (29 E
i ' _ INSPECTORS SHALL BE REGISTERED WITH THE WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF 5/8"@ SIMPSON TITEN HD (EMBED 3 1/4") ; ; ] ' ‘ S|z
Eéuivgilit(tizz’ FRorcg'ﬁrocedure used BUILDING OFFICIAL (WABO), AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL HD2 | SIMPSON S/HTT4 | \\SPECTED INSTALLATION I.C.C. ESR... | (18)#10 J2 8" x 15/8" x 16GA. 16" oc | L ]/ T — h E 2
Mech. & Refrigeration unit loads will be picked up at the point of the units PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. J SEE "DIAGONAL DDC W
i BRACE DETAIL"
and. transfgrred mto the lateral system. ' CONC. EXPANSION (E) BOT. CHORD @ @ @ @ @ g
Sprinkler lines will be braced to top of girders or top chord of steel truss, & MASONRY ANCHORS LIGHT GAGE BEAM SCHEDULE PANEL POINTS (E) JOIST BOT. CHORD =
by the sprinkl tractor.
4 Wind Load Risk g:fg;”or; oracer & DRILLED-IN DOWELS: COPY OF ICC REPORT FOR ANCHORS OR ADHESIVE SYSTEM USED (TYP.) o
' Basic wind speed (3 s66. gust) V, | <= 95 mph .V are=73 mph MUST BE AVAILABLE AT JOB SITE. VERIFY ANCHORS OR ADHESIVE )
Croooure g - gust) V7= 95 mph, Vagp=73 mp SYSTEM INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH REPORT. VERIFY CERTIFICATION OF INSTALLER FOR MARK BUILT UP BEAM TRACKS AND SCREWS NOTES: % e T G Ay UPFER PANEL POINT FOR S TEEL JOST. B <
_ _ ADHESIVE ANCHORS. . -
EZt_‘ 1.0 b K:‘ 1-E07 Table 26.6.1 BO | (2)C8x2x 16GA HEADER 35/8"x 1 1/4" x 16GA. TRACK T. & B. w/2 SCREWS @ 16"oc (@ TRAPEZE BETWEEN ANY PANEL POINTS. -
d=0.85 (Per ASCE 7, Table 26.6-1) WOOD @ ADD AN ANGLE E.S. TO STIFFEN THE BOTTOM CHORD SEE DIAGONAL BRACE DETAIL.
Internal pressure coefficient GCpi - + 0.18 " " " 1. WHERE BEAM IS USED IN WALL BOTTOM ®
o Dead loads Weight of structure CONSTRUCTION: CONTINUOUS INSPECTION: B1 | (2)C8x 2 x 16GA HEADER 6" x 1 1/4" x 16GA. TRACK T. & B. w/2 SCREWS @ 16"0c TRACGK MAY TURNED FLANGE DOWN FOR ADD AN ANGLE E.S. TO STIFFEN THE TOP CHORD SEE DIAGONAL BRACE DETAIL.
' : - : : : HIGH-LOAD DIAPHRAGMS NOTED ON PLANS. NOTES:
f.  Special Loads The following special loads are to be considered: WALL STUDS.
P Mechanical gqupipment on roof. B2 [ (2)C8x2x16GA HEADER 8" x 11/4"x 16GA. TRACK T. & B. w/2 SCREWS @ 16"oc 2 SEE LIGHT GAGE PARTS SCHEDULE FOR 1.) DO NOT CUT OR DRILL ANY JOIST MEMBER.
Sprinkler lines & other reactions as noted on structural drawings. PERIODIC INSPECTION: MINIMUM PROPERTIES AND REMAINDER 2) TFI,_:::,SE[S)E-IIE—?'(I; IS APPLICABLE TO SUPPORTING MECH. EQUIPMENT, SPRINKLER N
o : - : o : SCREWS AND PLYWOOD LAYOUT B3 |(2) C12x 2 x 16GA HEADER 6" x 1 1/4" x 16GA. TRACK T. & B. w/2 SCREWS @ 16"oc OF DETAILS. , E10. &
. Load Combinations All Code required load combinations are to be used in the building design. ISy
g a g cesig CALL ENGINEER FOR SCREW REVIEW PRIOR TO COVERING SHEAR WALLS AND DIAPHRAGMS. 3. SEE APPLICABLE SECTIONS FOR 3.) JOIST MANUFACTURER TO ACCOUNT FOR ABOVE LOADING ON JOIST DESIGN. &
B4 [(2) C12 x 2 x 12GA HEADER [6" x 1 1/4" x 12GA. TRACK T. & B. w/2 SCREWS @ 4"oc SEE NOTE #4 |~ CONNECTIONS EACH END. %
%?ElgéN?lﬁr‘égﬁTlg,ngR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS. THE ot GAGE STEEL - > g > REQUIRED FOR AL 12GA &
- : Yo \ MEMBERS a
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THESE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ANY NONCOMPLIANGE WITH OSHA ' MING'  VERIFY SIZE, GAGE AND SPACING. INSPECT WELDING. VERIFY CERTIFICATION OF WELDERS. BS 1(2) C16 x2x 12GA HEADER | 16" x 2" x 12GA. TRACK T. & B. w/2 SCREWS @ 4’0c SEE NOTE #4 e
STANDARDS, TAKING INTO ACCOUNT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S MEANS AND METHODS. THE GENERAL O]
‘ FABRICATORS: SPECIAL INSPECTION OF STRUCTURAL FABRICATORS IS NOT &
CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM ENW OF ANY NONCOMPLIANCE SO THE DRAWINGS MAY BE MODIFIED FOR COMPLIANCE CATO SREQSIRED R O R e D ADPRO T 50 AL LOWAB L E M ETH O DS & @
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TOTALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS AND METHODS AS =
WELL AS JOBSITE SAEETY ON THIS PROJECT. SUCH WORK WITHOUT SPECIAL INSPECTION. LIGHT... LIGHT GAGE AND MISC. PARTS SCHEDULE <
REPORTS: PROVIDE REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1704.2.4 OF MINIMUM PROPERTIES "APPROVED SUPPLIERS & THEIR LO( :AT I O N S F O R S U P P O RT I N G LOAD S
FOUNDATION AND QUALITY ASSURANCE SECTION OF THESE GENERAL NOTES. GROUP ITEM CALLOUT CALLOUT FOR THESE ITEMS
THE FOUNDATION WAS DESIGNED WITH AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 3000 PSF IN ACCORDANCE WITH Fysi)l 1ing | sins) | An2) y SSMA 1.C.C. ESR-3064P F RO M O P E N WE B ST E E L J O I ST
SOILS REPORT 0975-056-00-1130/062399 DATED JUNE 23,1999 PREPARED BY GEO ENGINEERS, INC PREPARE THE SITE ~ SEISMIC S ' ' ' Y
PER SOILS ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. BEAR ALL FOOTINGS AND SLABS ON PROPERLY PREPARED NATIVE RESISTANCE: ~ ALL WALLS AND MEZZANINE ELEMENTS ARE PART OF THE SEISMIC-FORCE- C12 HEADERS** 2) 12" x 2" x 12GA 50 60.80 9.80 3.35 SSMA LC.C. ESR-3064P 1
SOILS OR ON COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL, SEE SOILS REPORT. COMPACT ALL STRUCTURAL FILL AND BACKFILL RESISTING SYSTEM, AND SHALL BE INSPECTED AS DESCRIBED (38'-0" MAX. SPAN) (2) 12" x 2" x ' ' ' ' ot EOI N.T.S.
PER SOILS ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. DETERMINE MAXIMUM DENSITY BY ASTM D 1557. EXTEND BOTTOM OF ABOVE. C12 HEADERS* - - )
ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS 18" MIN. BELOW FINAL FINISHED GRADE. FOOTING STEP LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE (228" MAX. SPAN) (2) 12" x 1 5/8" x 14GA. 50 36.80 | 529 2.24 1.44 (2)1200S162 - 68 (50ksi) _|
APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE FOOTING STEPS WITH CIVIL ENGINEER TO FINISH GRADE .
PLANS. ADD FOOTING STEPS AS REQUIRED. SEE ARCH. AND SOILS REPORT FOR SLAB ON GRADE UNDERLAYMENT. ABBREVIATIONS L.W. LONG WAY HEADERS, |C12 HEADERS™ (2) 12" x 2" X 14GA. 50 41.72 5.93 2.38 1.74 (2)1200S200 - 68 (50Ksi) > 20
ARCH. ARCHITECT N MASONRY OPENNG SEE  [C12 (SPCL.) HEADER CAPS T. & =
CONCRETE BAL. BALANCE M.O. MASONRY OPENING bETALLS |B (SPCL.) “%[4"x 1 1/4" x 16GA. 50 0.90 0.43 0.37 0.37 400T125 54 (50ksi) Hw g
F'c=4000 PSI. @ 28 DAYS 5-1/2 SACKS MINIMUM CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD FOR ALL CONCRETE SLABS o OR BOT- st sis E(E)"AI'R')I'(F)ASC(I?ALE $21  [Cg HEADERS = (TYP.U.N.O.) CONCENTRATED LOAD GREATER THAN 6 = (Zp ¢ <
c= : - : BTWN. BETWEEN T.S. ' - VN0 " " - i " o c =
F'c=3000 PSI. @ 28 DAYS 5-1/2 SACKS MINIMUM CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD FOR ALL OTHER. BLDG. BUILDING oc ON CENTER (12'-0" MAX. SPAN) (26" x 15/8"x 16GA %0 120 248 134 -39 (218005162 - 54 (30ksi) (E) OPEN WEB SEE NOTES =Z = 53
USE TYPE I/l CEMENT. USE TYPE IIl (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH) CEMENT FOR PLATFORM. FOR SPECIAL CONDITIONS  gRrg. BEARING OF. OUTSIDE FACE 8 HEADERS ** o) 8" x 2" x 16GA 0 1315 3.00 145 1 67 518005200 - 54 (50Ksi STEEL JOIST (5) DWw Hes
ANOTHER TYPE CEMENT MAY BE REQUIRED. SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL. ULTIMATE STRENGTH DESIGN METHOD USED. ¢ p. CAST IN PLACE 0.S. OUTSIDE (2)8"x 2" ' ' ' ' : ) - 54 (S0ksi) (3) #8 SCREWS CL PANEL POINT g &8
MIXING AND PLACING OF ALL CONCRETE AND SELECTION OF MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ACI ¢ CONSTRUCTION JOINT 0.T.O. OUT TO OUT n ] ; : EACH END. TYP /_ oy
CODE 318. PROPORTIONING OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENT SHALL BE SUCH AS TO PRODUCE A DENSE WORKABLE MIX & CENTERLINE QTy. QUANTITY RIM JOISTS & BLKG. 8" x 11/4"x 16GA. 50 475 116 0.59 | 031 800T125 - 54 (SOksi) o 4 £ 88
WITH 4" MAXIMUM SLUMP (UNLESS SUPERPLASTICIZERS ARE USED) WHICH CAN BE PLACED WITHOUT SEGREGATION IR CLEAR REINF. REINFORCING - ) ; , ' 0 2%,
OR EXCESS FREE SURFACE WATER. FOR ADMIXTURES, SEE SPECIFICATIONS. MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO = Gwu CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT REM. REMAINDER JOISTS  |CEILING JOIST 8"x 1 5/8" x 16GA. 50 5.74 143 0.67 | 0.54 8005162 - 54 (50ksi) Z oL §
0.49. 3/4" CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED EDGES, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WATER ¢ COLUMN R.O. ROUGH OPENING — - - ) PTTE-g
CURING SHALL BE USED. AIR ENTRAIN ALL HORIZONTAL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER WITH 3% TO 6% AIRBY  coNG. CONCRETE SECT. SECTIONS CEILING TRACK 8"x11/4" x 16GA. 50 4.75 1.16 0.59 0.31 800T125 - 54 (S0ksi) a o, D eRE
VOLUME. DO NOT USE AIR ENTRAINMENT FOR INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE. LIMIT WATER CEMENT RATIO TO 045 AND ¢ g CLOSURE STRIP JOINT SIM. SIMILAR 0258
USE TYPE V CEMENT WHERE SOILS "WATER SOLUBLE SULFATE EXCEEDS 0.20 PERCENT BY WT. ADD NO WATER TO  ga EACH S.J SHRINKAGE JOINT WALL TOP TRACK™ (U.N.O.) |3 5/8" x 1 1/4" x 16GA. 50 0.72 0.38 0.35 0.37 362T125 - 54 (50ksi) c B85
CONCRETE AT SITE. IF INCREASED WORKABILITY IS REQUIRED, CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT A MIX DESIGN THAT WILL g g EACH END STL. STEEL DFS S
ALLOW THE ADDITION OF A FIXED AMOUNT WATER REDUCING AGENT OR A FIXED AMOUNT OF SUPER-PLASTICIZER AT g f. EACH FACE S SHEARWALL WALL TOP TRACK** (SPCL.) |3 5/8"x 1 1/4" x 16GA. 50 1.34 0.67 0.62 0.36 3627125 - 97 (50ksi) = %
THE CONCRETE PLANT. EJ EXPANSION JOINT SYMM. SYMMETRICAL Ws5a
A.DO NOT USE FLY ASH, SLAG OR OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS IN CONCRETE EXPOSED  g| ORELEV.  ELEVATION T. TOP WALL BOT. TRACK** (U.N.O.) |3 5/8" x 1 1/4" x 16GA. 50 0.72 0.38 0.35 0.37 362T125 - 54 (50ksi) cL PANEL POINT ! L 2x2x12GA
SLABS AND STAIRS, STEM WALLS, LOADING DOCK WALLS, COLUMNS OR PILASTERS, AND EXTERIOR WALKS EQ. EQUAL T.F. TOP OF FOOTING WALL STUDS 35/8" x 1 5/8" x 20GA. 33 0.55 0.30 0.26 0.61 3625162 - 33
IPADS. ES EACH SIDE T.S. TOP OF STEEL
a. FLY ASH, SLAG AND OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS MAY BE USED ONLY IN BELOW EW. EACH WAY TOP OF SLAB WALL TOP TRACK™* 6" x 1 1/4" x 16GA. 50 234 0.76 0.48 0.34 600T125 - 54 (50ksi) GREATER THAN CONCENTRATED
GRADE CONCRETE SUCH AS FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS, GRADE BEAMS, AND SIMILAR CONCEALED FO.C. FACE OF CONCRETE T.W. TOP OF WALL 6" SEE NOTES @ LOAD
LOCATIONS. TYP. TYPICAL WALLS o ; ] ,
F.O.S. FACE OF STUD : ]
b. FLY ASH, SLAG AND OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS MAY BE USED IF DETERMINED FOW FACE OF WALL U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE seg | VALLBOTTOMTRACK 6" x 1 114" x T6GA. %0 234 076 048 034 600125 - 54 (50ksi) - Y
THAT THE USE OF SUPPLEMENTARY CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS WOULD IMPROVE RESISTANCE TO o V.EF. VERTICAL EACH FACE DETAILS NOTE:
FTG. FOOTING "x 2"
ALKALI-AGGREGATE REACTIVITY IN CONCRETE. OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM OWNER PRIOR TO GA GAGE VERT. VERTICAL SHEET s2.1|B5 HDR TOP & BOT. TRACK 16" x 2" x 12GA. 50 3.145 | 1.105 | 0.565 0.60 6005162 - 33 1) WHERE CONCENTRATED LOADS ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 6" FROM A PANEL
USE. GALV HOT DIP GALVANIZED V.F.F. VERTICAL FAR FACE POINT CL, REINFORCE THE JOIST WITH AN ADDED ANGLE (E.S. JOIST) EXTENDING
ACI 306R IS TO BE FOLLOWED FOR COLD WEATHER CONCRETING. ACI 305R IS TO BE FOLLOWED FOR HOT WEATHER g GYPSUM WALL BOARD VFY. VERIFY (6) WALL STUDS 6" x 2" x 16GA. 50 3.32 1.106 0613 | 0.732 6005200 - 54 FROM THE POINT LOAD TO THE NEAREST PANEL POINT ON THE OPPOSITE CHORD.
CONCRETING. THE TESTING LAB MUST APPROVE THE CONTRACTORS METHOD OF COMPLIANCE AND CERTIFY THEIR | "OR HORIZ.  HORIZONTAL V.LF. VERTICAL INSIDE FACE T X 20GA BRACING 7 WIDE  30GA FLAT 2.) DO NOT PLACE LOAD UNTIL ANGLE SUPPORT IS INSTALLED.
APPROVAL WITH EACH CONCRETE TEST CYLINDER THEY CAST. TESTING LAB TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT | Lo © INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE V.NF. VERTICAL NEAR FACE STRAPS (HORIZ. INWALLS)  |STRAP ALT Ko 160A 33 3.) NOT REQUIRED IF THERE ARE EXISTING ANGLES PRESENT AT THESE LOCATIONS.
IMMEDIATELY BY FAX AND PHONE OF ANY NONCOMPLIANCE. Lo INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL V.NF. VERTICAL OUTSIDE FACE 6GA STRAPS : STRAP WIDTH PER WALL \
I.F INSIDE FACE w/ WITH (DIAGONAL IN WALLS) 16GA. FLAT STRAP 50 - - - - BRACING SCHEDULE
CONCRETE AND MASONRY ANCHORS (BOLTS, THREADED RODS AND REBAR DOWELS) INC. INCLUDING w/o WITH OUT SGA STRAPS NN TS IR STRAP WDTH PER CELING
K KIP (1000 POUNDS) W.H.S. WELD HEAD STUD (IN CEILING) x 16GA. C.R.C ' 50 - - - - BRACING SCHEDULE
DRILLED IN EXPANSION ANCHORS: @cCL AT CENTER LINE -
' GAGE TO MATCH
CONCRETE HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ2 PER ESR-4266 TZ2 ESR-4266 2" x 2" ANGLE SUPPORTED MEMBER 33
cMU HILTI KWIK BOLT 3 PER ESR-1385 o e T WIEENG
ADHESIVE ANCHORS:
CONCRETE HILTI HIT-RE 500 V3 PER ESR-3814 AND HILTI HIT-HY 200-R PER ESR-3187 STEEL DECK 11/2" DEEP x 22GA. TYPE "B" 33 0.175 0.184 HSB-SSI.C.C. [ TYPE HS BW
cMU HILTI HIT-HY 270 PER ESR-4143 ER-2078 .C.C. ESR-1116 1 o
UNREINFORCED SCREWS (MTL. TO MTL.) #10-16 x 1" HWH #3 OR PPH HILT) w/ 5/16" MIN. D IAG O NAL B RA( : E D ETAI L w, N
MASONRY HILTI HIT-HY 270 PER ESR-4144 TYPICAL #3 HEAD ] ) o
CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS: MISC. [SCREWS (MTL TO MTL.) ; w/5/16" MIN. 2 ®) W o5
CONCRETE EMBED PER PLANS AND SECTIONS #12-14 x 1" HWH HILTI N.T.S. LLd
FOR 12GA. ONLY HEAD »
cMU EMBED PER PLANS AND SECTIONS 0 Sor .
SCREW ANCHORS: SCREWS (G.W.B. TO MTL.) #10-24 x 1 1/2" PWH #3 HILTI 0] W <C
CONCRETE HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ (KH-EZ) AND HUS-EZ | (KH-EZ 1) PER ESR-3027 - X ;
CMU HILTI KWIK HUS-EZ (KH-EZ) PER ESR-3056 SCREWS (PLYWOOD TO MTL.) [#10-18 x 1 1/2" PWH #3 HILTI 0100 EDGES & 2 T
ADHESIVE ANCHORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMUM AGE OF 21 DAYS AT TIME OF INSTALLATION PER ACI WALL & BOTTOM TRACK #DS37P10 (0.177"2 x 1 1/2" HILT] | C.C. ESR1663 | % — o
318 - 14 SECTION 17.1.2 INSTALLATION OF ADHESIVE ANCHORS HORIZONTALLY OR UPWARDLY INCLINED TO SUPPORT SUSTAINED ANCHORS LOW VELOCITY DRIVE PINS .C.C. ESR-
L =oD
TENSION LOADS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY CERTIFIED PERSONNEL IN CONFORMANCE TO ACI 318 - 14 SECTION 17.8.2.2. O = o0
UNISTRUT P1001
AREA OF WORK 7]
FOLLOW INSTALLATION PROCEDURES OF REPORT AND MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE SPECIAL INSPECTION AS A < -
NOTED AND/OR REQUIRED BY ESR REPORT. SUBSTITUTIONS ARE NOT ALLOWED UNLESS WRITTEN APPROVAL BY ENW IS = N o <
RECEIVED. SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO ENW FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL NOTES: < NN >
OR GALVANIZED ANCHORS FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS AS REQUIRED. ANCHORS RATED FOR DRY INTERIOR CONDITIONS MAY 1.) * SUBSTITUTION OF OTHER SUPPLIERS FOR THESE ITEMS NOT ALLOWED. W~>2
NOT BE USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS PER ESR REPORT. ** THESE JOIST & TRACK MEMBERS TO BE UNPUNCHED. ————— Lll_J S o
2.) SINGLE FRAMING MEMBER SHOWN THUS: [ I -
UNISTRUT 3.) DOUBLE FRAMING MEMBER SHOW THUS: (U.N.O.) [] ( - ) %
UNISTRUT SHAPES, FITTINGS, NUTS, AND BOLTS ARE PER LATEST EDITION OF UNISTRUT GENERAL ENGINEERING CATALOG. ALL | i | 7
UNISTRUT FRAMING AND CONNECTIONS TO BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. ALL HOLE PATTERN STYLES FOR FRAMING : ! : <
MEMBERS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED ON DRAWING, WITH ORIENTATION AS SHOWN. ALL NUTS, BOLTS, AND HARDWARE SHALL BE | | r
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, WITH TORQUE AS SPECIFIED IN LATEST EDITION OF UNISTRUT H EAD E R "X" BRA
CATALOG. ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, WITH ORIENTATION AS SHOWN ON CEILING HORIZONTAL X" BRACING SCHEDULE : : %J
DRAWINGS. FITTINGS, HARDWARE, AND FRAMING FINISH SHALL BE EITHER STAINLESS STEEL OR HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED FOR m
EXTERIOR OR CORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT APPLICATIONS. FINISH FOR INTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE PERMA-GREEN I, NUMBER OF SCREWS { )
Q)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY ARCHITECT. SUBSTITUTION OF OTHER STRUT SYSTEMS IS NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT REVIEW MARK | STRAP/CRC D NI B BN R
AND WRITTEN APPROVAL BY ENW. S C H E D U L E (0ksi) GUSSET TO GUSSET TO STRAP SPLICE
TRACK STRAP
LIGHT GAGE STEEL FRAMING @ 11/2" x 16GA. 2 2 2 &
STUDS AND TRACKS CONFORM WITH ASTM C 955. MATERIAL CONFORM WITH ASTM A 653, GRADE 33 FOR 18 GAGE HEADER (HDR) SCREW AND SPACING E
AND LIGHTER, GRADE 50 FOR 16 GAGE AND HEAVIER. GALVANIZED PER G60. SIZES AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. PR 7@ 1700 TOP 8 BOT o x 16GA. 3 3 3 - @
oC .
w Z
. T O
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS 12 HDR SPCL. (2) #8 @ 3"oc TOP & BOT. @ 3" x 16GA. 4 4 4 » O
CONFORM WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE VOLUNTARY PRODUCT STANDARDS, PS1-09, STRUCTURAL
PLYWOOD OR PS 2-18, PERFORMANCE STANDARD FOR WOOD BASED STRUCTURAL-USE PANELS . ALL PANELS RATED C16 HDR SPCL. (2) #8 @ 8"oc TOP & BOT. NOTES:
EXPOSURE 1. SEE PLANS FOR SCREW SPACING. T ccn ] ;
WALL SHEATHING: 23/32”, CDX 48/24 STRUCTURAL 1. NAIL WITH #12 SCREWS NOTES: B EggllzzvésRhlgLI{JISJTC)BFEAIT_II__AI\(/fIIEEEA?_TPII-EEéSg S/ APART AND MUST BE /47 FROM JOB NO: 99090014-3
SPACE SREWS AT 6" ON CENTER AT ALL EDGES AND 12" ON CENTER FIELD. BLOCK 1.) ALL SPCL. HDRS. REQUIRE WEB STIFFENERS EACH END AND 2 FOR BALANCE OF INFO. SEE SECTION 1/S2.1 : ”
UNSUPPORTED EDGES WITH COLD-FORMED TRACK SAME DEPTH AS VERTICAL STUDS UNLESS EACH FACE; 4"xHDR DEPTH MINUS 2"x16GA TRACK
NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS OR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE. ENGINEER:  N. AHMED
FLOOR SHEATHING: SEE NOTES ON PLAN. DRAWN: C. HUH
WINDOW WALLS DATE: 02-16-2020
WINDOW WALL SHOP DRAWINGS WITH CALCULATIONS, ALL STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A LICENSED WASHINGTON Civ of Puval
STATE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SHOP I By 3R _ SHEET NO:
DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL ADDITIONAL FRAMING, BRACING, CONNECTIONS, ETC., REQUIRED FOR WINDOW WALL Development & Permitting Services Q :
SUPPORT. A LETTER SHALL BE SENT TO THE CITY FROM ENGINEERS NORTHWEST STATING THAT THE SHOP ISSUED PERMIT
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RIM JOIST OR TRACK @ MEZZ.

CL OF STRAP TO 16GA. GUSSET PL SIZE JOIST LEVEL SEE SECT. 3a/82.2
CLIP FLANGES OFF & LAP TOP INTERSECTION OF DETERMINED BY NUMBER OF & 4a/S2.2 STOP X-BRACE/STRAP 8| §
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(32 TOTAL) > (DO NOT SPLICE) B it A SCREW PER ] 4 o D | x
-« < R SCHEDULE (U.N.O.) + > ON = 0
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TYPICAL WALL HEADER DETAIL TYPICAL JOIST OVER INTERIOR WALL 2) QLB MUST RUN L HEIGHTTO MEZZANNE JOIST ERAMING WHERE
@ @ NOTED AS SHEAR WALL.
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%)
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| City of Puyallup
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\FOR WORK |IN THIS AREA, SEE
ENLARGED PLANS ON THIS SHEET.

PARTIAL FILOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/18° = 1-0

DOMESTIC WATER NOTES

|THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY TO THE ENTIRE PLAN AS APPLICABLE.

RUN ALL PIPING IN TRUSS SPACE, EXCEPT FOR WHERE COVERED BY EQUIPMENT]|
PLATFORM OR LOCATED IN CEILING SPACE AT FRAMED ANCILLARY AREAS]|

PROVIDE ALL HAND SINKS WITH THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE LOCATED]|
BELOW SINK TO REDUCE WATER TEMPERATURE TO 110°F.]

[ALL NON—HAND WASHING SINKS ARE SERVED BY 140°F HOT WATER. POST|
[WARNING SIGNS READING "CAUTION! 140°F HOT WATER”|

PIPING SYSTEMS

|THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY TO THE ENTIRE PLAN AS APPLICABLE.

[

|[APPLICABLE PLUMBING CODE:2018 UPC|
|[ALL WASTE PIPING, CONDENSATE PIPING & STORM DRAIN PIPING TO|
[BE _SLOPED AT 2% MIMIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.|

SURFACE MOUNTED PIPING WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN FINISHED ROOMS OR COOLERS. PIPING AND|

CONDUIT OF ALL TYPES SHALL BE CONCELAED WITHIN WALLS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS (INCLUDING
ONDENDSA DRAIN LINES, WATER HEATER PR URE R N AND SODA LIN

INSULATE ALL INTERIOR PIPING; STORM DRAIN, HOT, COLD RECIRC, AND|
CONDENSATE PER SEPCIFICATION SECTION 22 07 00.]

PIPING IN ROOF TRUSS SPACE TO BE RUN PEPPENDICULAR OR PARALLEL TO BUILDING JOIST OR GIRDERS.|

FOR PASSING BELOW SOLID GIRDERS MOUNT PIPING 6° MAXIMUM FROM BOTIOM OF GIRDER. DO NOT BLOCK

LIGHTING & SKYLIGHTS|

GENERAL MECHANICAL NOTES

THE FOLLOWING NOTES APPLY TO THE ENTIRE PLAN AS APPLICABLE.

0@ BO 00

00

[M.C. SHALL ENSURE ALL ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT IS LABELED CORRECTLY AND MATCH CALLOUTS ON PLN ON
[THE INSIDE & OUT OF THE BUILDING. THIS INCLUDES HVAC UNITS AND EXHAUST FAN. LABELS SHOULD BE]
IN 6" BLOCK LETTERING IN BLACK COLOR AND LOCATED WHERE EASILY VISIBLE FROM THE ROOF HATCH.]

[MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 10’—0” BETWEEN EXHAUST OUTLET AND UNIT FRESH AIR INTAKE.|

[COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL DUCTWORK LOCATIONS WITH ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. NO DUCTWORK WILL BE]|
[ALLOWED TO RUN OVER THE TOP OF ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT OF PANELS]|

[DIMENSIONS ARE TO COLUMN LINES.|

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE{P018 IMC]

APPLICABLE MECHANICAL CODE{P018 IBC

APPLICABLE ENERGY CODE:|2018 WSEC

|[PROVIDE TIE DOWN FOR ALL FLUES & VENTS OF 3’ OR TALLER.]

FIELD VERIFY EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS AND DUCT DETECTORS.
DETECTORS OR REPLACE WITH EQUAL.|

[ALL_CONDENSATE PIPING TO BE SLOPED AT 2% MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.|

RUN_PIPING IN_TRUSS SPACE PERPENDICULAR OR PARALLEL TO BUILDING JOIST OR GIRDERS. FOR PASSING|
BELOW SOLID GIRDERS MOUNT PIPING 6” MAXIMUM. FROM BOTTOM OF GIRDER. DO NOT BLOCK LIGHTING]
AND SKYLIGHTS]

REINSTALL AND RECONNECT DUCT]|

(@)
(2

[ROUTE REFRIGERANT IN TRUSS SPACE.|

ROUTE CONDENSATE IN TRUSS SPACE ABOVE
UNIT _FROM INTERNAL CONDENSATE PUMP.

PLUMBING LEGEND

|WASTE /SANITARY SEWER]

VENT
— COLD WATER
- -
[CONDENSATE DRAIN]
——-—--————--—-—— [HOT WATER CIRCULATION]
——
CLEAN OUT
[CONTINUATION]
[COLD WATER]
[FLOOR CLEAN OUT]
[GENERAL CONTRACTOR]
[HOT & COLD WATER]
HOT WATER
M-C] [MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR]
@ NEW

PS| [POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH]
[SANITARY SEWER]
[VENT THRU ROOF]
[WALL CLEAN OUT]|
WHA [WATER_HAMMER ARRESTER]

REFRIGERANT UP TO
CU—-32 ABOVE JANITOR
odo ROOM.

=

Sl
—~

T
|

24

=
(2]
5P

24

/S

1

T\

AN
(=== [SEE_DETAL
B3

“" PROGRAMMABLE 7-—DAY
TIME SWITCH FOR
TF—1. FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION WITH OWNER.

ROUTE CONDENSATE TO
TAIL PIECE OF SINK.

SEE DETAIL /7 ™\
48]

b [SEE_DETAL]

\ |§L2J [SEE DETAIL]

| —

REFRIGERANT DOWN TO
BREAK ROOM

BDIN
[GEE DETAL| '—/

MOUNT FAN AT 8’ AFF.
1
i/ SEE DETAIL /i
oY

BREAK ROOM HVAC PLAN

SCALE: 1/4 = 1-0|

E) 1 f2”

m

7

L\

CONNECT EXISTING 1/2"
H&CW DOWN TO NEW
LOUNGE SINK

TO HW APPROX HERE.

DEMO EXISTING HWC CONNECTION

EXISTING.

CONNECT NEW HW AND HWC TO

N—|

1/2" HW UP TO SINK
ON NEW MEZZANINE.

CONNECT HWC TO HW
AT RISER.

2" WASTE UP TO SINK

ON_NEW MEZZANINE.

BREAK ROOM PLUMBING PLAN

SCALE: 1/% = 1—-0]

)

DU

' DOWN

T
r—

U]

4 [SEE_DETAIL
=1 [(TYP OF 2

ROUTE CONDENSATE TO
TAIL PIECE OF SINK.

SEE DETAIL N\

48]

332

L/ |

MEZZANINE BREAK ROOM HVAC PLAN

SCALE:

1/%

=0

' DOWN

(E)2—1/2"

—12" WASTE DOWN

|

BEHIND WALL

——|CONNECT NEW

1/2" CW DOWN TO
NEW LOUNGE SINK

1/2" CW TO
EXISTING CW IN
TRUSS SPACE

MEZZANINE BREAK ROOM PLUMBING PLAN

SCALE:

1/2 =

T=0"|

B
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—_—

FIXTURE DRAIN|

N
\r-m

Ay (

|NOTE:|

CONNECTION TO BE APPROVED

BY LOCAL P

SPECTO
PRIOR_TO INS 75[% 5ﬁ|

HEDULE

CONDENSATE CONNECTION TO DRAIN

[SCALE : NONE|

3/8" STEEL THREADED

ROD TO-
STRUCTURE ABOVE. (TYP. OF 4)\

@@

BRANCH
DISTRIBUTION
HANG ABOVE——u01__| UNIT
ANCILLARY e v
STRUCTURE B
MEZZANINE
BREAKROOM
FLOOR
BRANCH DISTRIBUTION UNIT @
[SCALE: NONE] \/
© © © ©
©‘ ‘ - ‘©
© ©
© ©‘ ‘ - ‘© ©
TOP VIEW
CONNECT 3/8” STEEL
THREADED ROD TO BOTTOM
ROOF JOIST ﬂ/ CHORD OF ROOF JOIST. i
PROVIDE MIN. 1/8” WASHER.
(TYP)
3/8" STEEL UNISTRUT
THREADED ROD P1000
(TYP) (TYP)
[ ¥ ]

PROVIDE MASON INDUSTRIES —
430N—X—76 VIBRATION ISOLATOR
BETWEEN UNIT AND UNISTRUT.
(TYP. OF 4)

/ JOIST] /
[ATERAL —]
RESTRAINTS — —r
(TYP. OF 4) UNISTRUT
000 UNISTRUT CLAMPED TO
ROOF DECK]—— (TP OF 2) STRUCTURE_ABOVE.
\
b, oAb, |
CONNECT 3/8” STEEL THREADED
| | ROD TO UNISTRUT CHANNEL WITH
7 ] UNISTRUT P1008 CHANNEL NUT.
/ / (TYP. OF 4)
PLAN VIEW \
[CEILING_PANELS]
ROOF
[CASSETTE_AIR_HANDLER]
T 3
. ,J | MIN. 5' AWAY FROM CASSETTE (IU—#) MOUNTING DETAIL
6" MAX i‘_ ! SPRINKLER PIPE

[SCALE:  NONE]

2—-PIPE RUN TO
EACH INDOOR UNIT.
(TYP.)

// — —
?éé UNISTRUT —
P1000 UNISTRUT CLAMPED TO
TYP OF 2
@ ( ) STRUCTURE ABOVE.
x| iy piy
o Hj?ﬂ wn
— <
)
SLOPE
- 1% MIN.
DRIP PAN WITH —
DRAIN BELOW UNIT|\ CONNECT 3/8” STEEL THREADED
i 12 GA. WIRE ROD TO UNISTRUT CHANNEL WITH
EYE BOLT UNISTRUT P1008 CHANNEL NUT.

/ T

| (TYP. OF 4)

FRONT VIEW

CONDENSING UNIT MOUNTING DETAIL

L

ANCILLARY

| ) /
| ] [CASSETTE AIR HANDLER]
Il Il

/

STRUCTURE ROOF DECK

SIDE VIEW

MOUNTING DETAIL

[SCALE: NONE|

[SCALE:  NONE]

) CASSETTE (IU—#)
@

®

[SCALE: NONE|

SPACE ROOM #| [ OCCUPANCY Ra*AzZ] n Rp*Pz [TOTAL] l% [TRANSFER AR NOTE
| CLASSIFICATIONS N e non °%EY] e cos e B DESICN || N e 2022
@ (I::AFLE) (#/1000 SF) (T:AFE) (e E (Clghzd) Voz/prz
390 B3] % J% 0.8] [129] [1.0Q0] 0. 13] MAIN_SA[FS] [AIR_TRANSFFRRFD BY TF—1
sy = [1Z5] ~.—|~|_| = -
% % % % %‘ [318] [0.25] =
e 011 008 i 5 0.8 hiva =T - AIN_SALES |
2,106 [T30] 3 7 — [400] 7,786
SYMBOL | [DESCRIPTION MFR./MODEL [TWASTE] | [VENT] [COLD W.J[[HOT W.][ [SPECIFICATIONS] [DETAIL| [SERVES] INOTES] %1
[COUNGE SINK] UNIVERSAL 27| h-1/2"1 /27 1/27| |16 GAUGE TYPE 301 STAINLESS STEEL, SINGLE COMPARTMENT SINK WITH OFFSET WASTE & FAUCET OPENINGS, 3—-1/2" EMPLOYEE BREAK [H—BS AG
BASKET DRAIN WITH 1—1/2” OUTLET, 27”X15—1/2"X6" DEEP. ENCORE KL41-4002 FAUCET, 4” OC INLETS, ADJUSTABLE ROOM
GOOSENECK SPOUT, WRIST BLADE HANDLES AND 2.2 GPM AERATOR. FOOD WASTE DISPOSAL (FWD) PROVIDED BY G.C.
[HAZARD TYPE] BACKFLOW POTENTIAL |
LH — LOW HAZARD BS — BACK_SIPHONAGE
AIR TERMINAIL. SCHEDULE — S.I.C. HH — HIGH HAZARD BP — BACK PRESSURE
[SYMBOL] | [MANUFACTURER SERVICE [MODEL] PATTERN [DAMPER NECK]| [FRAME| |[LOCATION ¥ [BACKFLOW PREVENTION]
WSG] TUTILE & BAILEYISUPPLYi [T54] [FIXED BLADE [FLANGE] [BREAK ROOMS] RPZ — REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACK FLOW]
PVB_— PRESSURE VACUUM BREAKER
AG_— AR _GAP
EXHAUST FAN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE — S.I.C AVB — ATMOSPHERIC VACUUM_BREAKER
1. NOTES:
[SYMBOL] [ITEM] [SERVES] MFR/#| [[DESCRIPTION] [ELECT.] | [WEIGHT] |[REFERENCE] [[REMARKS] INOTES] . R'SFSFEJSEEEYAF';EO\ZLDEEEBEE %LVJVCI:\ITER
TRANSFER[BREAK ROOMS] GREENHECK PPV ©[0.00] SP. INLINE TRANSFER FAN SUPPORTED 1 /4HP] 59# 12" SQ. INLET/OUTLET.| (D](5) e SUPPORT PROVIDED BY
CILLARY STRUCTURE. FAN TO RUN CONTINUOUSLY Lo
TP [FAN] AER—ECZ0C] InyRING OCCUPIED HOURS. 120v/19) CONTRACTOR
[325-VG] o WASHABLE FILTER, FLEXRIGHT
== ForKl  IPROGRAMMABLE, 7 DAY SPST, 20 ON/OFF SET POINTS. RovIneD Wit oni
TS—1 SWITCH TF—1 EW1078] IWITH MANUAL OVERRIDE. NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE 120V/1¢ PLAN M—1
TRANSFER[QUIET ROOM| S&P 11.94# 5” SQ. INLET/OUTLET.| (H)[(5)
=3 AN —5cenT INTERLOCK FAN WITH LIGHTS. %
T25XS +
GENERAL NOTES: (APPLIES TO ENTIRE SCHEDULE AS APPLICABLE) e 1
1. ALL SWITCHES AND T—STATS MOUNTED AT 42” AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SEE DESCRIPTION FOR RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR. — \
2. DO NOT ADJUST SPEED CONTROLLER SLOWER 60% OF FAN MOTOR SPEED. /
3. PROVIDE MOTOR STARTER AND OVERLOAD PROTECTION FOR ALL MOTORS PER SPEC SECTION 230000.
SCHEDULE NOTES: (SEE COLUMN ON RIGHT FOR APPLICABILITY): + ——— e
(4)] [PROVIDE FAN SPEED CONTROLLER MOUNTED IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION NEAR EQUIPMENT (U.N.O.).|
(5)| [PROVIDE WITH INLET SAFETY SCREEN]
SYMBOL [TEM SERVES MFR/# DESCRIPTION ELECT. [WEIGHT] |[REFERENCE]| [REMARKS] NOTES
CU-32 BREAK LG] HEAT PUMP_OUTDOOR UNIT,] 3 NOM. TONS,) 208V/1¢| |[UNIT: 137#| |[PLAN M—1 _
CONDITIONER]| [ROOM [MU36CHV| | [T/2" LQI5/8" GAS TOP = 3.4| |25 WOP | | ;gg\r\fD)E( %S(\)/EFQZT[TSETRES 3/8” STEEL THREADED ROD TO
—A- STRUCTURE ABOVE. (TYP. OF 4
S5O METFERT = 17.9 MCA 70/M ISOLATOR BETWEEN UNIT ( )
' AND SUPPORT FRAMING.
IU—32T, BREAK LG] INDOOR_4—WAY_CASSETTE (2X2) UNIT,| POWERED] | [UNIT:29# PLAN M—1] | [0/A FROM WAREHOUSE| (TYP. OF 4)
CONDITIONER|| [ROOM LCN128HV4| [T7/F TQUID,| [3/8 " GAS,| BY CU-32
TZ.0_MBH_COOLING, 83/M
T3.8 MBH HEAT|  [335/283/247 CFM| |
IU-323 BREAK (LG INDOOR (LOW STATIC) DUCTED UNIT,| POWERED |UNIT: 39#| PLAN M—1] | [0/A FROM WAREHOUSE| (1)
9.0_MBH_COOLING,] -85/M
. EWI_' [318/247/194 CFM 0.2” S.P. MAX| (TYP. OF 2)
CU—=33 AR BREAK [LG HEAT PUMP_OUTDOOR UNIT,] 4 NOM. TONS, 208V/1¢| |[UNIT: 192#| [PLAN M—1
CONDITIONER]| [ROOM IMU481HV] | [3/8" LIQ,[3/4" GAS
MEZZANINE 48.0 _MBH COOLING, 27.3 MCA 70/M DUCT AND INDOOR
52.0_MBH HEAT] @ DUCTED UNITS TO BE
BDU—33 [MODE] BREAK [LG] 4—PORT MODE CONTROL UNIT.J73 MBH MAX. CAPACITY,| |[POWERED] |[UNIT: 18# PLAN M—1 : CONCEALED FROM VIEW
CONTROL] | [ROOM PMBD3641] | [FROM_CU—32: 3/8" LIQ.[8/4" GAS. BY CU—33 OF MAIN SALES.
[UNIT] MEZZANINE | TO tO=#7 1/4TQ, /2 GAS. 86/M \
[U—331, BREAK G| [NDOOR _CASSETTE_UNIT] POWERED] |[UNIT: 48.54#] [PLAN M—1 | [0/A FROM WAREHOUSE] /// \\ FLEXRIGHT
2 - — FLEXIBLE DUCTED INDOOR UNIT.
[337] CONDITIONER]| [MEZZANINE] | [LCNT88HV4] [T/Z" TIQUID,| {T/2" GAS,| BY CU—33
8.0 MBH COOLING 83/M SUPPORT RETURN TO REMAIN
78.5_MBH _HEAT]  |[530/441/353 CFM LAY=IN_CEILING DIFFUSER] 8SE¥R/18T(\)'VF§RTE(§'OUSE'
IU-333, AR BREAK LG] INDOOR (LOW STATIC) DUCTED UNIT, POWERED] ||UNIT: 56# PLAN M—1] | [0/A FROM WAREHOUSE| (1) PROVIDE MERV 8
CONDITIONER]| [MEZZANINE] | [[DN127HV4] [T7Z*TIQUID,[ [3/8" GAS,| BY CU—33 FILTER AT INLET.
TZ.0_MBH_COOLING, 85/M [ANCILLARY SPACES]|
T3.8 MBH HEAT| [318/247/194 CFM 0.2” S.P. MAX.|
[GENERAL NOTES]
= |All equipment furnished by owner. Refer to HVAC Equipment Responsibilities for installation.|
=1 |AC units provided with D.D.C. communications interface controlled by building management system by controls installer. sensor/t’stat S.0.I.C. [FLOOR]
sensors @ +72”, t'stats at 48" A.F.F. SIDE VIEW
= Refrigeration contractor to install all items listed in equipment submittal per manufacturers installation and operation monuol|
= For LG multi—split layout, piping information and equipment submittals, contact Alex Noble at Johnson Barrow: 425.445.5935 or ALEXN@JBARROW.COM
= [MINIMUM REQUIRED LINE LENGTH FROM CU TO WYE IS 10 FEET, WYE TO BDU IS 10 FEET, AND BDU TO IU—# IS 10 FEET|
MAX LENGTH FROM BDU TO IDU—# IS 49 FEET. /\
(1)| [DUCT KIT S.0.I.C] DUCTED UNIT BLEVATION @)

ROOF] |

AR R

WAREHOUSE

ELIEF TO

[MEZZANINE_LOCKER _ROOM]

WALL MOUNT
TRANSFER FAN

[GROUND LEVEL LOCKER ROOM|

Building Mﬂni g
Engineering Public Works
/ Fire Traffic

ISSUED FOR BID
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[SCALE: NONE]

OUTSIDE WALL TRANSFER FAN ELEVATION[ea
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND , -
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE | — <
' (@]
() FIXTURE TYPE Bl  2-COMPARTMENT POWER POLE. WIREMOLD 25DTP SERIES ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE FACTORY INSTALLED DISCONNECTED MEANS PER LATEST NEC CODE | an 2
2 1 C—mmlle.  FIXTURE ON EMERGENCY LIGHT CIRCUIT W/BATTERY BACK PACK MOTOR TYPE | MANUFACTURER | NUMBER LAMPS | MOUNT | WATT REMARKS ! 2
— LED LIGHT FIXTURE (@) @ LITHONIA OR 2GTL 4 G 72L LP840 EZ1 LATC LED RECESS 54 (0—10V DIMMING DRIVER & PROVIDE ! % 5
[ 1o SUB-LETTER INDICATES CONTROLLING SWITCH / VCVé)R,\I“l\\II(éC%C()) NESACAI\—|S FFIQEEUUITFEEDMAEELSLI\_/E%%L | @) X
— . . Ll
o] SUB_LETTER INDICATES CONTROLLING SWITCH. g CONTROLS ¥  NON—FUSED DISCONNECT, COORDINATE W/EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER 1 E i
> OUTER LAWP(S) AND © CONTROLS INER LA s) TELEPHONE/DATA QUTLET WITH 3/4” CONDUIT TO CEILING (J) | COOPER st e T IR LD |SURFACE/] 40 ;
v
D DIMMER SWITCH, LEVITON IP710LFZ OR EQUAL TELEEHONE /AT S L84 PENDANT | -
%  OCCUPANCY SENSOR/SWITCH LEVITON ODS15—ID. NOTE: SET TO " 4SWLED—LD4—32SL—LW—UNV— |
20—MINUTES DELAY. —  CONDUIT IN CEILING OR WALL, 1/2" MIN. @1 | coopEr L840—CD— 1 —SVPD3(OCCUPANCY/ ) LED | SURFACE | 30 | Ed
Ow 0—10V OCCUPANCY SENSOR & DIMMING SWITCH LUTRON — — CONDUIT UNDERGROUND OR FLOOR, 3/4" MIN. (DAYLIGHT SENSOR)—U R /A05/02/22 | D 2
MS—Z101 =V, NUTE: SEL_TO SO-MINUIES DELAY. PROVIDE LOW P HOME RUN TO PANEL WITH CIRCUIT NUMBER, SLASHES LIGHTALARMS | GR122MZ G=TNZW=27{ DS=TRDA— LED EXIT |UNIVERSAL EXIT SHALL BE WHITE WITH GREEN LETTERS AND 0} B
VOLTAGE WIRING TO EACH FIXTURE. MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS INDICATE NUMBER' OF CONDUCTGRS & 26 -
* OR T3 (BATTERY RATING: 24—WATT 2—5W LED TWO LED HEADS. MOUNT ABOVE DOOR.
\ AS REQUIRED. FIELD VERIFY. #817c EQUAL PROVIDE SELF DIAGNOSTIC TESTING SYSTEM U2l =
) K i} = INDICATES WIRES AND CONDUIT OTHER THAN %12 1/2"C FOR 90 MINUTES) ' — =
L | L A $  SINGLE POLE SWITCH, +42 C — METALLIC CONDUIT, PVC — PLASTIC CONDUIt o
, EL | PROVIDE EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK OPTION WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS. INCLUDE ALL RELAY, TEST SWITCH, RED INDICATOR LIGHT,
%o SUB—LETTER INDICATES FIXTURE CONTROLLED, +42 —t—~  ISOLATED GROUND OR GROUND CONDUCTOR AND CAPACITY OF (1400 LUMEN) LIGHT OUTPUT FOR 90—MINUTE. NOT A NIGHT LIGHT. PROVIDE SELF DIAGNOSTIC TESTING SYSTEM.
$; THREE POLE SWITCH, +42” ™  FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONNECTION AS REQUIRED
> ] @  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, +18” OR AS NOTED m=  BRANCH PANEL
1 o N @  ISOLATED GROUND DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, +18” OR AS NOTED EXISTING M.D.P.
' R REMOVE OR RELOCATE
| "Eiglﬁg Eﬁﬁﬁt E;O ®  ISOLATED GROUND FOUR-FLEX RECEPTACLE, +18" OR AS NOTED 48”  INDICATES MOUNTING HEIGHT OF EQUIPMENT/OUTLET
i +
—EXISTING PANEL SD—1 @  FOUR—PLEX RECEPTACLE, +18” OR AS NOTED CENTER LINE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXIST 3000 A CU BUS, 480[277% S0, 4W, 100,000 AIC MIN., 100% RATED
| = 'mj‘ﬂ ~EXISTING TRANSFORMER T2 J @  JUNCTION BOX. SIZE AND TYPE PER CODE E.C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 1 .
I ﬂ —EXISTING PANEL H2(®) ) @ HACR BREAKER IN NEMA ENCLOSURE. COORDINATE WITH ﬁmm/w
| ﬁ \ o "/ REMOVE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER. 350AF (LPJ)
| SE——
‘ [ |
Ll 4 p. IDEXISTING PANEL C
| ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION & GENERAL NOTES TME GLoGK R
L = N
=—TYP; 3—1/2"C, o
VT N BN — 3 #500MCM THW CU Q
ooty | (2) ‘ SEE ENLARGED PLANS EXIST T2 [225 KVA EXISTING g
= R THIS SHEET. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DEMOLITION PLANS FOR THE SCOPE OF CORRESPONDING AN LOAD = -
. d — ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION WORK. 120V CONTROR COIL— - ~y v~ +80-208/1 212.63KVA, S
S 8 ! 590A <
= L D @ FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID AND TO WORK. \ 10 BLDC AN G (szﬁlc /\03/29/22 =
‘ s N L
= @ ] REMOVAL OF EXISTING ITEMS SHALL INCLUDE DISCONNECTING AND REMOVING OF THE EXISTING CONDUITS AND WIRING BACK © PIPE 4 #600MCM TH =
- . o
=B s u TO THE NEXT ACTIVE OUTLET OR SOURCE. PROVIDE MATCHING BLANK COVER PLATE AS REQUIRED. | EXIST PANEL SD—1 >
- REMOVE OR ABANDON ALL UNUSED UNDERGROUND, UNDER FLOOR RACEWAYS. \ T L ISTING 9
— = § ) . EXIST 800A/3P MAIN BREAKER 200 A eU BUS >
REMOVE ALL UNUSED SURFACE RACEWAYS. § 1 208,/ 1209, 30 4w, o
1] ~— NEMA—4X EXIST EXIST EXIST 22,000AIC
RELOCATE EXISTING ITEMS SHALL INCLUDE DISCONNECTING AND EXTENDING EXISTING CONDUITS AND WIRING TO NEW ) 300A/3F J300A/3P 2950 /3
— LOCATION, PROVIDE NEW CONNECTION AS REQUIRED. % 1 ENCLOSURE BRK SRK Sok
[]
PROVIDE CUTTING, PATCHING FOR ALL RELATED ELECTRICAL WORK AS REQUIRED. ) 1|
- 1
* - | G ALL REMODEL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING OFF BUSINESS HOURS, AND SHALL NOT INTERFERE WITH OWNER’S ( .
NORMAL OPERATION, COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE WITH OWNER, ARCHITECT FOR WORK SCHEDULE. \ 1 o ExisT @ EXIST —NEW
[ 2_1/2"C 2"°C 1-1/2"C
= COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE WITH OWNER FOR ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE SHUT DOWN, PROVIDE TEMPORARY POWER JI 4 #Z/O 4 43/0 4 #1
TO MAINTAIN EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR OWNER’S NORMAL OPERATION AS REQUIRED, TEMPORARY POWER SOURCES 1 THW CU THW CU THW CU -
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